
www.tuffcut.com.au

CATALOGUE

QLD: 1300 363 004  |  NSW: 1300 363 005  |  VIC: 1300 760 480  |  TAS: (03) 6391 8058  |  SA: 1300 781 352  |  WA: 1300 307 574

HIGH QUALITY PRODUCTS DESIGNED FOR OUR TOUGH AUSTRALIAN CONDITIONS 

HARDWARE



TUFFCUT® offers a comprehensive range of spare parts for the Outdoor 
Power Equipment Market. TUFFCUT® spares are precision engineered 
fast moving parts designed for our tough Australian conditions and 
come in attractive, eye catching and space saving packaging.

From lawn mower blades and bolt packs to our tough, premium quality 
trimmer line, we have a product to suit your customers needs.

TUFFCUT® mower blades are precision made in Australia using 
Australian BHP steel. TUFFCUT® mower blades are manufactured by 
the only AS3902 supplier in Australia. All TUFFCUT® mower blades are 
subjected to stringent quality control procedures and are heat treated 
and tested in Australia (important to remember when considering the 
public liability risks of cheaper imported products).

TUFFCUT® blade and bolt combination packs are the latest and most up 
to date range available.

TUFFCUT® premium nylon co-polymer trimmer line makes tangles and 
premature breakages a thing of the past.

TUFFCUT® also offer many other fast moving spare parts including the 
most popular air filters, spark plugs, edger blades, wheels and  
a full range of oils and fuel containers. 

TUFFCUT® will keep your customers 
coming back asking for more.

Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141



www.tuffcut.com.au
iiiQLD: 1300 363 004  |  NSW: 1300 363 005  |  VIC: 1300 760 480  |  TAS: (03) 6391 8058  |  SA: 1300 781 352  |  WA: 1300 307 574

Lawn Mowers
Air Filters 1 – 2

Domestic Mower Blades 3 – 9

Slasher Blades 10

Carburettor and Fuel Accessories 11 – 12

Wheel Kits 12

Starter Parts 12

Spark Plug Covers 16

Spark Plugs 17 – 18

Fuel Containers 18, 19, 20

Oils and Lubricants 20 – 21

Chainsaws
Chain Loops 16

Chainsaw Sharpening Equipment 16

Chainsaw T-Wrenches / Plug Spanners 16 –17

Spark Plugs 17 – 18

Fuel Containers 18 – 19

Bar and Chain Oil 21

2 Stroke Oil 21

Domestic Edgers
Edger Blades 11

Carburettor and Fuel Accessories 11 – 12

Starter Parts 12

Spark Plug Covers 16

Spark Plugs 17 – 18

Fuel Containers 18 – 19

Oils and Lubricants 20 – 21

Ride On Mowers
Ride-On and Slasher Blade Sets 10

Fuel Accessories 11 – 12

Spark Plug Covers 16

Spark Plugs 17 – 18

Fuel Containers 18 – 19

Oils and Lubricants 20 – 21

Brushcutters
Trimmer Line 13 – 14

Trimmer Heads and Accessories 15

Spark Plugs 17 – 18

Fuel Containers 18 – 19

Oils and Lubricants 20 – 21

Tools
E-Z Reacher 23

Spark Plug Spanners 16, 17

Safety
Safety Equipment  22

Gator Maul
Gator Maul 22

Fuel Containers
Fuel Containers 18 – 19

Identification Tags 19 – 20

Spark Plugs and Accessories
Spark Plugs and Accessories 16,17,18

Jump Starters
Jump Starters iv

Trailers
Trailers 23

Ramps
Ramps 13

Indexes and References
A - Z Part Reference 24

Mower Blade Quick Find Section 30 – 37

Tubes
Tubes 12

Oil and Lubricants
Oil and Lubricants 20 – 21

Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141



www.tuffcut.com.au
iv QLD: 1300 363 004  |  NSW: 1300 363 005  |  VIC: 1300 760 480  |  TAS: (03) 6391 8058  |  SA: 1300 781 352  |  WA: 1300 307 574

TOL7999

Multi-Function Jump Starter 12000mAh
Powerful and compact.  Can start up to a 4L petrol or a 2.4L 
diesel engine and charge a Smartphone up to 7X when fully 
charged.  Ideal for ride-on, jet-ski, boat, bike and car.

Accessories Details:
• Jump starter / power pack x 1
• Jump starter cables with clamps x 1
• �USB multi-cable / 4 in 1 phone 

charger etc. x 1
• �Assorted adaptors / connectors for 

various electronic equipment 

• 240V Wall charger x 1
• 12V Car charger x 1
• Carry case x 1
• User manual x 1

TOL7997

Multi-Function Mini Jump Starter 7500mAh 
Starts up to a 2.5L petrol engine so you’ll never be out of power for your ride-on, bike, boat 
and car, or even Smartphone! Perfect for home or busy workshop.

Accessories Details:
• Jump starter / power pack x 1
• Jump starter cables with clamps x 1
• �USB multi-cable / 4 in 1 phone charger etc. x 1
• 12V Car charger x 1
• 240V Wall charger x 1
• User manual x 1

5. �Disconnect the clamps  
from the battery terminals

How to Use the Multi-Function Jump Starter TOL7997  

Q: 	 How do I turn off the jump starter?
A: 	� The appliance will power off automatically, when 

no load or charging is completed. 
Q: 	� How many times will the appliance charge 
	 my IPhone?
A: 	 TOL7997 at least 3 times for a IPhone – if the  
	 appliance is fully charged or TOL7999 up to 7x.
Q: 	 How long will the appliance take to charge my 		
	 phone completely? 
A:	 Approximately 1 to 2 hours.
Q: 	 How many times can this appliance on full 		
	 charge start a vehicle? 

A: 	 Approximately 20 times, depending on size 
	 of engine.
Q: 	 How long will the appliance stay fully charged if 	
	 not used?
A: 	 6 to12 months, however, we suggest you recharge 	
	 it every 3 months.
Q: 	 How many times can the appliance be charged?
A: 	 Approximately 1000 times.
Q: 	 What size engine will this appliance start?
A: 	 Fully charged the TOL7997should start a 2.5L 
	 petrol engine.

1 2 3 4

1. Connect clamps to the battery 2. Connect cable ends to jump starter 3. Start the engine 4. Remove the plug from jump starter

Q&A  

5

Jump Starters
J
u

m
p

 S
ta

rt
e
rs

Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141



QLD: 1300 363 004  |  NSW: 1300 363 005  |  VIC: 1300 760 480  |  TAS: (03) 6391 8058  |  SA: 1300 781 352 |  WA: 1300 307 574

www.tuffcut.com.au
1

AIR FILTERS

Briggs & Stratton
Part No Description Replaces OEM Image

10-3771

9 316596 002030

Briggs & Stratton Foam Air Filter
Fits: 3 hp to 3.75 hp vertical shaft Classic and Sprint 
engine models 92900, 93900, 95900, 96500, 96900, 
98900, 9B902 and 10A900.
Length: 5 3/4" (146 mm)
Width: 3 5/8" (92 mm)
Height: 1 1/4" (32 mm)

Briggs & Stratton
272235

10-6497

9 316596 088225

Briggs & Stratton Foam Air Filter
Fits: late model Sprint and Quattro engines,
models 98900, 9B900, 9C900 series after code 
02101000, 10A900.
Length: 5 1/8" (130 mm)
Width: 2 7/8" (73 mm)
Height: 1 1/4" (32 mm)

Standard Pack 1

Briggs & Stratton
698369

10-7905

9 316596 095148

Briggs & Stratton Air Filter and Pre-Filter
Briggs & Stratton 3 hp to 5 hp horizontal shaft engines, 3.5 
hp, 4.5 hp, 5 hp and 6 hp (12 CID) Quantum engines and  
6 hp (13 CID) vertical shaft, engine models 92200, 
112200, 121700, 128700 to 129799, 12A800 to 12T899, 
130200 to 130299 starting with 2915.
Height: 3/4" (19 mm) 
Length: 5 1/4" (133 mm)
Width: 4 1/2" (114 mm)

Standard Pack 1

Briggs & Stratton: 
Air Filter
399959
491588
491588S
Pre-Filter
271933
491435

10-7907

9 316596 095155

Briggs & Stratton Air Filter & Pre-Filter
Fits: Briggs & Stratton 3hp to 5hp horizontal shaft engines, 
3.5 hp to 4.5 hp, 5 hp and 6 hp (12 CID) Quantum engines 
& 6hp (13 CID) vertical shaft, engine models 92200, 
112200, 121700, 128700 to 129799, 12A800 to 12T899, 
130200 to 130299 starting with code 2915.
Height: 3/4" (19 mm)
Length: 5 1/4" (133 mm)
Width: 4 1/2" (114 mm)

Standard Pack 1

Briggs & Stratton
Air Filter
399959
491588
491588S
Pre-Filter
271933
491435

Honda
Part No Description Replaces OEM Image

10-7905

9 316596 095148

Honda Air Filter & Pre-Filter
Honda engine models GC135, GC160, GCV135, GCV160, 
GSV190, HRU19R Residential lawn mowers, HRR216, 
HRT216, GXV57 models.
Height: 3/4" (19mm) 
Length: 5 1/4" (133mm)
Width: 4 1/2" (114mm)

Standard Pack 1

Briggs & Stratton: 
Air Filter
17211-ZL8-000
17211-ZL8-003
17211-ZL8-023
Pre-Filter
17218-Z2A-000

10-7907

9 316596 095155

Honda Air Filter & Pre-Filter
Fits: Honda GC135, GC160, GCV135, GCV160, GSV190, 
HRU19R Residential lawn mowers, HRR216, HRT216, 
GXV57 models.
Height: 3/4" (19mm)
Length: 5 1/4" (133mm)
Width: 4 1/2" (114mm)

Standard Pack 1

Honda
Air Filter
17211-ZL8-000
17211-ZL8-003
17211-ZL8-023
Pre-Filter
17218-Z2A-000

Standard Pack 1

A
ir F

ilte
rs

Air Filters

Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141



QLD: 1300 363 004  |  NSW: 1300 363 005  |  VIC: 1300 760 480  |  TAS: (03) 6391 8058  |  SA: 1300 781 352  |  WA: 1300 307 574

www.tuffcut.com.au
2

Rover
Part No Description Replaces OEM Image

10-1826

9 316596 066490

Rover Air Filter
Fits: Models from 1980 onwards with Air Cleaner Housings 
that mount on the handlebars and have a Screw Top.
OD: 1 5/8" (41 mm) 	
ID: 7/8" (22 mm) 
Length: 6" (152 mm)

Standard Pack 1

Rover 
A03189

10-7905

9 316596 095148

Rover Scott Bonnar Air Filter & Pre-Filter
Fits: Rover Scott Bonnar Greenkeeper model lawn mowers 
fitted with SX4000 engines.
Height: 3/4" (19 mm) 
Length: 5 1/4" (133 mm)
Width: 4 1/2" (114mm)

Standard Pack 1  

Rover
L180130142-0001

10-7907

9 316596 095155

Rover Air Filter & Pre-Filter
Fits: Rover Scott Bonnar Greenkeeper model lawn mowers 
fitted with SX4000 engines.
Height: 3/4" (19 mm)
Length: 5 1/4" (133 mm)
Width: 4 1/2" (114 mm)

Standard Pack 1

Rover
L180130142-0001

Victa
Part No Description Replaces OEM Image

10-134

9 316596 066476

Victa Short Element
Fits: G3, G4 and LM Carburettors
Fitted to Storebrand Models
Length: 3 1/2" (89 mm)
O.D: 1 1/2" (38 mm)
I.D: 3/4" (19 mm)

Standard Pack 1

Victa
AF07276A

10-136

9 316596 066483

Victa Long Element
Fits: G3 G4 and LM Carburettors Models
Victa Models only.
Length: 5 1/8" (130 mm)
O.D: 1 1/2" (38 mm)
I.D: 3/4" (19 mm)   

Standard Pack 1

Victa
AF07282A

A
ir

 F
ilt

e
rs

Air Filters

FUE6563FUE7495

FUE5390 FUE7731

FUE5628 FUE6105FUE7825

FUE7770

FUE6346

FUE7868

FUE3831

FUE6534

FUE6999

FUE6350

SCEPTER IS ON 
PAGE 18 & 19

• High density polyethylene

• Lightweight

• Crush proof

• Accommodates expansion

• �Approved to Australian standards

Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141



QLD: 1300 363 004  |  NSW: 1300 363 005  |  VIC: 1300 760 480  |  TAS: (03) 6391 8058  |  SA: 1300 781 352 |  WA: 1300 307 574

www.tuffcut.com.au
3

D
o
m

e
stic

 M
o
w

e
r B

la
d

e
 S

e
ts

MADE IN

A
U

STRALIA

Refer to Page 34
for actual size blade silhouette

BushrangerTM

Part No Description Replaces OEM Image

17-5881

9 316596 067169

BushrangerTM blade and bolt set, skin packed  
for display
Fits: PLP BushrangerTM 18" (457 mm) and 21" (460 mm) cut 2008 models 
onwards, eg 21" cut Silver chassis with Kawasaki engines and Red chassis 
with Briggs & Stratton engines, including 460, 460QI, 460QA, 530 and  
530sp models.
Flat blade with domed bolt hole and formed flute.
Length: 3 1/2" (89 mm)
Width: 2" (50 mm)
Hole: 1/2" (13 mm)

Standard Pack 1 Pair

Cox
Part No Description Replaces OEM Image

17-3238

9 316596 067060

 

Cox blade and bolt set skin, packed for display
Fits: Cox Crusader 18" (457 mm) cut rear catcher models.
Flat blade with flute:
Length: 3 3/4" (95 mm)
Width: 1 1/2" (38 mm)
Hole: 1/2" (13 mm)

Standard Pack 1 Pair

17-3238/4

9 316596 074372

Cox blade and bolt set skin packed for display 
(2 pair per pack)
Fits: Cox Crusader 18" (457 mm) cut rear catcher models.
Flat blade with flute:
Length: 3 3/4" (95 mm)
Width: 1 1/2" (38 mm)
Hole: 1/2" (13 mm)

Standard Pack 2 Pair

17-7667 Cox blade and bolt set skin packed for display
Fits: Cox Workman 21" (535 mm) cut Utility side throw models.
Flat blade with domed bolt hole.
Length: 5 5/16' (135 mm)
Width: 2" (50 mm)
Hole: 5/8" (16 mm)

Standard Pack 1 Pair

Flymo – Electrolux / Weedeater
Part No Description Replaces OEM Image

17-5546

9 316596 067114

Flymo blade and bolt set, skin packed for display
Fits: Flymo 19" (483 mm) cut rear catcher models including RL480 series, 
RL488 series and FC378 Series.
Also fits: early Husqvarna Viking models and Weedeater WE480 series.
Flat blade with formed flute and domed bolt hole.
Length: 4 1/4" (107 mm)
Width: 1 3/4" (44 mm)
Hole: 9/16" (14 mm)

Standard Pack 1 Pair

288151

GMC
Part No Description Replaces OEM Image

17-3620

9 316596 067091

GMC blade and bolt set, skin packed for display
Fits: selected GMC rear catcher models using swing back blades.
Stepped blade with formed flute and offset bolt hole, right hand cut.
Length: 4 7/8" (124 mm)
Width: 1 3/4" (44 mm)
Hole: 5/8" (16 mm)

Standard Pack 1 Pair  

MADE IN

A
U

STRALIA

MADE IN

A
U

STRALIA

MADE IN

A
U

STRALIA

MADE IN

A
U

STRALIA

MADE IN

A
U

STRALIA

Refer to Page 32
for actual size blade silhouette

Refer to Page 33
for actual size blade silhouette

Refer to Page 30
for actual size blade silhouette

Refer to Page 31
for actual size blade silhouette

Refer to Page 31
for actual size blade silhouette

Domestic Mower Blade Sets

9 316596 101344

Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141



QLD: 1300 363 004  |  NSW: 1300 363 005  |  VIC: 1300 760 480  |  TAS: (03) 6391 8058  |  SA: 1300 781 352  |  WA: 1300 307 574

www.tuffcut.com.au
4

PLEASE NOTE: Blade lengths are measured from centre of bolt hole to tip of blade.

Domestic Mower Blade Sets
D

o
m

e
st

ic
 M

o
w

e
r 

B
la

d
e
 S

e
ts Honda

Part No Description Replaces OEM Image

17-3620

9 316596 067091

Honda blade and bolt set, skin packed for display
Fits: Honda 19" (483 mm) and 21" (533 mm) cut rear catcher models 
including: HRU194PU and HRU214SU and Buffalo Buck, Buffalo Bull and 
Buffalo Classic 19" (483 mm) cut model series.
Stepped blade with formed flute and offset bolt hole, right hand cut.
Length: 4 7/8" (124 mm)
Width: 1 3/4" (44 mm)
Hole: 5/8" (16 mm)

Standard Pack 1 Pair

06720-VA3-K00
L1238-HRU-001

17-6402

9 316596 074419

Honda blade and bolt set, skin packed for display. (1pr) Stepped low 
fluted and (1pr) stepped high fluted catcher blades and bolt sets
Fits: Honda Buffalo 21" (533 mm) cut rear catcher models including Buffalo 
Bull and Classic HRU217DPU, HRU216SU and Mulch and Catch model 
HRU216DSU.
Length: 6" (152 mm)
Width: 2" (50 mm)
Hole: 5/8" (16 mm)

Standard Pack 1 (2 Pairs)

06720-VJ9-600

Jetfast / Supa-Swift
Part No Description Replaces OEM Image

17-3234

9 316596 077472

Jetfast / Supa-Swift blade and bolt set, skin packed  
for display 
Fits: Jetfast / Supa-Swift 18" (457 mm) cut rear catcher models including 
707, 747, Lawn Patrol 767 and selected Vulcan and Turner models.
Flat blade with formed flute, right hand cut.
Length: 3 1/2" (89 mm)
Width: 1 3/4" (44 mm)
Hole: 1/2" (13 mm)

Standard Pack 1 Pair

900174
900173

17-7667

9 316596 101344

Jetfast / Supa-Swift blade and bolt set, skin packed for display  
Fits: Jetfast / Supa-Swift  21" (533 mm) cut Utility side discharge models 
including Big Bob, Commercial Worker and Vulcan. Also suits: Cox Workman 
21" (533 mm) cut utility side throw mowers.
Flat blades with domed bolt holes.
Length: 5 5/16" (135 mm)
Width: 2" (50 mm)
Hole: 5/8" (16 mm)

Standard Pack 1 Pair

900331
900321

Masport / Morrison
Part No Description Replaces OEM Image

17-3237

9 316596 067053

Masport blade and bolt set, skin packed for display 
Fits: Masport 18" (457 mm) cut rear catcher models Craftsman 435, 640X, 
President 635, 640I, 642B, Whirlwind 435.
Flat blades with formed flute and offset bolt hole, right hand cut.
Length: 4" (101 mm)
Width: 1 3/4" (44 mm)
Hole: 1/2" (13 mm)

Standard Pack 1 Pair

529578

MADE IN

A
U

STRALIA

MADE IN

A
U

STRALIA

MADE IN

A
U

STRALIA

MADE IN

A
U

STRALIA

Refer to Page 35
for actual size blade silhouette

Refer to Page 30
for actual size blade silhouette

Refer to Page 30
for actual size blade silhouette

Refer to Page 31
for actual size blade silhouette

Refer to Page 32
for actual size blade silhouette

MADE IN

A
U

STRALIA

Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141



QLD: 1300 363 004  |  NSW: 1300 363 005  |  VIC: 1300 760 480  |  TAS: (03) 6391 8058  |  SA: 1300 781 352 |  WA: 1300 307 574

www.tuffcut.com.au
5

D
o
m

e
stic

 M
o
w

e
r B

la
d

e
 S

e
ts

Masport / Morrison
Part No Description Replaces OEM Image

17-5345

9 316596 067107

Masport and Morrison blade and bolt set, skin packed for display
Fits: Masport 18" (457 mm) cut Cushion Cut and Quick Cut rear catcher 
models using a blade carrier bar including 200-4, 250-2, 250-4, 300-2, 
300-4, 400-2, 400 Keystart, 400-4, 600-I, 600-2, 600-4, 800-2, 800-4, 
950I-4, Contractor 460-4, 530-2, 530-4 series. Also fits Morrison 18" (457 
mm) cut 2N1-4, 460 Typhoon, 460-4 Typhoon, Series 300, 300-4 and 400 
Elite, 400-4, Utility 460-4, 475, 500 and 500 series, Missile 450ST and 
Torpedo 475ST.  Stepped blades with formed flute and domed bolt hole.
Length: 3 3/4" (95 mm)
Width: 1 3/4" (44 mm)
Hole: 1/2" (13 mm)

Standard Pack 1 Pair

529594

18-5540

9 316596 067213

Masport blade and bolt set skin packed for display
Fits: Masport 21" (533 mm) cut side discharge Contractor 530 models
Flat blade with flute.
Length: 5 1/2" (140 mm)
Width: 2" (50 mm)
Hole: 1/2" (13 mm)

Standard Pack 1 Pair

980555
590013

MTD / Yardman
Part No Description Replaces OEM Image

17-5881

9 316596 067169

MTD blade and bolt set, skin packed for display
Fits: MTD / Yardman 18" (457mm) and 21" (533mm) cut rear catcher 
models 036101 to 036104 series.
Flat blades with domed bolt hole and formed flute.
Length: 3 1/2" (89 mm)
Width: 2" (50 mm)
Hole: 1/2" (13 mm)

Standard Pack 1 Pair

753-9006

18-5543

9 316596 067244

MTD blade and bolt set, skin packed for display
Fits: MTD 19" (483 mm) and 21" (533 mm) cut domestic lawn mower 
models fitted with a swing back blade carrier.
Stepped and high fluted blades right hand cut and  
matching bolt set skin packed for display.
Length: 5 15/16" (150 mm)
Width: 2" (50 mm)
Hole: 1/2" (13 mm)

Standard Pack 1 Pair

742-1921

Rover
Part No Description Replaces OEM Image

17-3238

9 316596 067060

Rover blade and bolt set, skin packed for display
Fits: Rover 18" (457 mm) and 20" (508 mm) cut rear catcher models 
including 2 Stroke XL, 200ES / XL / X, Baron, CAMS, Challenger, Combat, 
Craftsman / Deluxe, Easystart / Extra, Economo, ES, MSAA, Pedigree, 
Powerstart, Premier, Princess, Regal, Regent, Self-propelled, Supercat 220, 
Thoroughbred etc. 
Flat blade with formed flute, right hand cut.
Length: 3 3/4" (95 mm)
Width: 1 1/2" (38 mm)
Hole: 1/2" (13 mm)

Standard Pack 1 Pair

A01118/672K

MADE IN

A
U

STRALIA

MADE IN

A
U

STRALIA

MADE IN

A
U

STRALIA

MADE IN

A
U

STRALIA

MADE IN

A
U

STRALIA

PLEASE NOTE: Blade lengths are measured from centre of bolt hole to tip of blade.

Domestic Mower Blade Sets

Refer to Page 33
for actual size blade silhouette

Refer to Page 34 
for actual size blade silhouette

Refer to Page 36 
for actual size blade silhouette

Refer to Page 37 
for actual size blade silhouette

Refer to Page 31 
for actual size blade silhouette

Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141



QLD: 1300 363 004  |  NSW: 1300 363 005  |  VIC: 1300 760 480  |  TAS: (03) 6391 8058  |  SA: 1300 781 352  |  WA: 1300 307 574

www.tuffcut.com.au
6

Rover
Part No Description Replaces OEM Image

17-3238/4

9 316596 074372

Above Rover 17-3238 blade and bolt set, skin packed for display in a 
two pair per pack option

Standard Pack 1 (2 Pairs)

A01118/672K

17-5696

9 316596 067145

Rover blade and bolt set, skin packed for display (1 pair per pack)
Fits: Late model Rover 18" (457 mm) and 20" (508 mm) cut rear catcher 
models Baron, Cams, Challenger, Combat, Craftsman and Deluxe, Crusader 
Deluxe, Easy Start and Extra, Easy Push, Easymow and Easy Go self propelled, 
Fairway Xtra, Pedigree, PowerStart, Premier, Pro Cut 50 and self propelled, 
Professional Super Cut 45 and 50, Quick Start Deluxe and Xtra, Regal, Rover 
Leader (MSAA), Self Propelled XDS46, Supercut and 220, Thoroughbred, 200 
series, 2 Stroke XL, Wayfarer etc.
Flat blade with formed flute and offset bolt hole, right hand cut.
Length: 3 3/4" (95 mm)
Width: 2" (50 mm)
Hole: 1/2" (13 mm)

Standard Pack 1 Pair

A03830/672K

17-3620

9 316596 067091

Rover blade and bolt set, skin packed for display
Fits: Rover 18" (457 mm) cut rear catcher models August 2008 onwards 
including 13846 Q Start, 13346 Fairway, 13746 Easytrim, 13847 Quickstart, 
13848 Quickstart Xtra, 13748 Easy Trim Xtra, 14848 Quickstart Deluxe 
Mulch N Catch, 14348 Wayfarer Mulch N Catch, 14748 Easy Trim Deluxe 
Mulch and Catch. Stepped Blades with formed flute and offset bolt hole.
Length: 4 7/8" (124 mm)
Width: 1 3/4" (44 mm)
Hole: 5/8" (16 mm)

Standard Pack 1 Pair

1800081

Sanli
Part No Description Replaces OEM Image

17-7437

9 316596 088331

Genuine Sanli blade and bolt set, skin packed for display
Fits: LazerCut LCS400 42cm cut, rear catcher models with yellow chassis, 
PowerCut PCS400 18" (460 mm) cut rear catcher models with red chassis, 
PowerCut PCS400 18" (460 mm) cut rear catcher models with silver 
chassis, PowerMulch PMS550 18" (460mm) cut mulch and catch models 
with black chassis.
Flat blade with formed flute and domed bolt hole, right hand cut
Length: 4 25/32" (121 mm)
Width: 2" (50 mm)
Hole: 19/32" (15 mm)

Standard Pack 1 Pair

PSS-LB1

Stihl — Viking
Part No Description Replaces OEM Image

17-5881

9 316596 067169

Stihl Viking blade and bolt set, skin packed for display
Fits: Stihl Viking 18" (457 mm) and 21" (535 mm) cut 1998 rear catcher 
models including, MB424Q, MB425, MB425M, MB425I, MB455 from serial 
no. 40505282, MB455SP from serial No. 40074410, MB460SP from serial 
no. 40506782.
Flat blades with formed flute and domed bolt holes, right hand cut.
Length: 3 1/2" (89 mm)
Width: 2" (50 mm)
Hole: 1/2" (13 mm)

Standard Pack 1 Pair

6123 007 1000

MADE IN

A
U

STRALIA

MADE IN

A
U

STRALIA

MADE IN

A
U

STRALIA

MADE IN

A
U

STRALIA

PLEASE NOTE: Blade lengths are measured from centre of bolt hole to tip of blade.

D
o
m

e
st

ic
 M

o
w

e
r 

B
la

d
e
 S

e
ts

Domestic Mower Blade Sets

Refer to Page 31
for actual size blade silhouette

Refer to Page 34
for actual size blade silhouette

Refer to Page 32
for actual size blade silhouette

Refer to Page 36
for actual size blade silhouette

Refer to Page 34
for actual size blade silhouette

GENUINE

P

RODUCT

Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141



QLD: 1300 363 004  |  NSW: 1300 363 005  |  VIC: 1300 760 480  |  TAS: (03) 6391 8058  |  SA: 1300 781 352 |  WA: 1300 307 574

www.tuffcut.com.au
7

Stihl — Viking
Part No Description Replaces OEM Image

17-5345

9 316596 067107

Stihl Viking blade and bolt set, skin packed for display
Fits: Stihl Viking 18" (457 mm) cut rear catcher models using a blade 
carrier bar, including Turbo Cut "N" Catch MB434 and MB435 series.
Stepped blades with formed flute and domed bolt hole.
Length: 3 3/4" (95 mm)
Width: 1 3/4" (44 mm)
Hole: 1/2" (13 mm)

Standard Pack 1 Pair

6352 007 1000

17-3238

9 316596 067060

Stihl Viking blade and bolt set, skin packed for display
Fits: Early model Stihl Viking 18" (457 mm) cut rear catcher models up 
until 1996 including MB440 and MB450.
blade and bolt set skin packed for display.
Flat blade with formed flute, right hand cut.
Length: 3 3/4" (95 mm)
Width: 1 1/2" (38 mm)
Hole: 1/2" (13 mm) 

Standard Pack 1 Pair

6105 183 6070

17-3238/4

9 316596 074372

Above Stihl Viking 17-3238 blade and bolt set, skin packed for 
display in a two pair per pack option

Standard Pack 1 (2 Pairs)

6105 183 6070

Supa-Swift / Jetfast
Part No Description Replaces OEM Image

17-3234

9 316596 077472

Supa-Swift / Jetfast blade and bolt set Skin packed for display
Fits: Jetfast / Supa-Swift 18" (457 mm) cut rear catcher models including 
707, 747, Lawn Patrol 767 and selected Vulcan and Turner models.
Flat blade with formed flute, right hand cut.
Length: 3 1/2" (89 mm)
Width: 1 3/4" (44 mm)
Hole: 1/2" (13 mm)

Standard Pack 1 Pair

900174
900173

17-7667

9 316596 101344

Supa-Swift / Jetfast blade and bolt set Skin packed for display
Fits: Jetfast / Supa-Swift  21" (533 mm) cut Utility side discharge models 
including Big Bob, Commercial Worker and Vulcan.
Also suits: Cox Workman 21" (533 mm) cut Utility side throw models.
Flat blades with domed bolt holes.
Length: 5 5/16" (135 mm)
Width: 2" (50 mm)
Hole: 5/8" (16 mm)

Standard Pack 1 Pair

900331
900321

Talon
Part No Description Replaces OEM Image

17-6374

9 316596 073993

Talon blade and bolt set Skin packed for display
Fits: Talon 19" (483 mm) cut AM3050 (uses 1 pair of blades), AM3054  
(uses 2 pair of blades) rear catcher models. 
Flat blades with formed flute and offset bolt holes.
Length: 3 3/4" (95 mm)
Width: 2" (50 mm)
Hole: 1/2" (13 mm)

Standard Pack 1 Pair

A09228305001

MADE IN

A
U

STRALIA

MADE IN

A
U

STRALIA

MADE IN

A
U

STRALIA

MADE IN

A
U

STRALIA

MADE IN

A
U

STRALIA

MADE IN

A
U

STRALIA

PLEASE NOTE: Blade lengths are measured from centre of bolt hole to tip of blade.

D
o
m

e
stic

 M
o
w

e
r B

la
d

e
 S

e
ts

Domestic Mower Blade Sets

Refer to Page 33
for actual size blade silhouette

Refer to Page 31
for actual size blade silhouette

Refer to Page 31
for actual size blade silhouette

Refer to Page 31
for actual size blade silhouette

Refer to Page 30
for actual size blade silhouette

Refer to Page 35
for actual size blade silhouette

Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141



QLD: 1300 363 004  |  NSW: 1300 363 005  |  VIC: 1300 760 480  |  TAS: (03) 6391 8058  |  SA: 1300 781 352  |  WA: 1300 307 574

www.tuffcut.com.au
8

Victa
Part no Description Replaces OEM Image

17-3242

9 316596 067084

Victa blade and bolt set, skin packed for display 
Fits: Victa 18" (457 mm) cut rear catcher models from 1974 onwards Auto 
Drive, Bronco, Charger, Commando, Commodore, Compact,  Corvette, 
Corsair, Cortina, Craftsman, Jogger, Lancer, Lightweight, Mayfair, Mustang, 
Pace, Pacer, Pro-deluxe, Quandra, Quantum, Rapier, Sabre, Silver Streak, 
Sports, Standard, Storebrand, Sunbeam models, Vortex, Tiger, Marque, 
Wildcat etc.
Flat blades with domed bolt holes and formed flute.
Length: 3 3/4" (96 mm)
Width: 1 3/4" (44 mm)
Hole: 9/16" (14 mm)

Standard Pack 1 Pair

CA09506S

17-5883

9 316596 067176

Victa blade and bolt set, skin packed for display (1 pair per pack)
Fits: Victa 18" (457 mm) cut Mulch and Catch models 1998 onwards. 
Heavy-duty high flute blades with domed offset bolt holes.
Length: 3 3/4" (95 mm)
Width: 2 1/4" (57 mm)
Hole: 9/16" (14 mm)

Standard Pack 1 Pair

CA09434S

17-6328

9 316596 074396

Above Victa 17-5883 blade and bolt set, skin packed for display  
in a two pair per pack option

Standard Pack 1 (2 Pairs)

CA09434S

  

17-3245

9 316596 069477

Victa blade (short type) and bolt set, skin packed for display
Fits: Victa late model side discharge Utility models from 1984 onwards 
Craftsman, MSAA, Professional 460, Utility, fitted with Powertorque engines. 
Flat blades with domed bolt holes.
Length: 4" (101 mm)
Width: 1 1/2" (38 mm)
Hole: 9/16" (14 mm) 

Standard Pack 1 Pair

CA09351S
CA09277S

17-6490 

9 316596 076031

Victa blade and bolt set, skin packed for display
Fits: Victa 19" (483 mm) and 20" (508 mm) cut rear catcher models 
Corvette, Razor, Rambo, Mustang, Twin 500, Supreme 500 Twin, Tornado, 
505 and 505 self propelled.
Stepped and fluted blades with domed bolt holes.
Length: 4 3/4" (121 mm)
Width: 1 3/4" (44 mm)
Hole: 9/16" (14 mm) 

Standard Pack 1 Pair

CA09393S
CA09319S

Viking — Stihl
Part No  Description Replaces OEM Image

17-5881

9 316596 067169

Stihl Viking blade and bolt set, skin packed for display
Fits: Stihl Viking 18" (457 mm) and 21" (535 mm) cut 1998 Rear Catcher 
Models including, MB424Q, MB425, MB425M, MB425I, MB455 from Serial 
No 40505282, MB455SP from Serial No. 40074410, MB460SP from serial 
No. 40506782.
Flat blades with formed flute and domed bolt holes, right hand cut.
Length: 3 1/2" (89 mm)
Width: 2" (50 mm)
Hole: 1/2" (13 mm)

Standard Pack 1 Pair

6123 007 1000

MADE IN

A
U

STRALIA

MADE IN

A
U

STRALIA

MADE IN

A
U

STRALIA

MADE IN

A
U

STRALIA

MADE IN

A
U

STRALIA

MADE IN

A
U

STRALIA

PLEASE NOTE: Blade lengths are measured from centre of bolt hole to tip of blade.

Refer to Page 32
for actual size blade silhouette

Refer to Page 34
for actual size blade silhouette

Refer to Page 34
for actual size blade silhouette

Refer to Page 34
for actual size blade silhouette

Refer to Page 32
for actual size blade silhouette

Refer to Page 35
for actual size blade silhouette

D
o
m

e
st

ic
 M

o
w

e
r 

B
la

d
e
 S

e
ts

Domestic Mower Blade Sets

Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141



QLD: 1300 363 004  |  NSW: 1300 363 005  |  VIC: 1300 760 480  |  TAS: (03) 6391 8058  |  SA: 1300 781 352 |  WA: 1300 307 574

www.tuffcut.com.au
9

Viking — Stihl
Part No  Description Replaces OEM Image

17-5345

9 316596 067107

Viking - Stihl blade and bolt set, skin packed for display
Fits: Viking - Stihl 18" (457 mm) cut rear catcher models using a blade 
carier bar, including Turbo Cut "N" Catch MB434 and MB435 series.
Stepped blades with formed flute and domed bolt holes.
Length: 3 3/4" (95 mm)
Width: 1 3/4"  (44 mm)
Hole: 1/2" (13 mm)

Standard Pack 1 Pair

6352 007 1000

17-3238

9 316596 067060

Viking - Stihl blade and bolt set, skin packed for display (1 pair per pack)
Fits: Early model Viking-Stihl 18" (457 mm) cut rear catcher models up until 
1996 including MB440 and MB450.
Flat blades with formed flute, right hand cut.
Length: 3 3/4" (95 mm)
Width: 1 1/2" (38 mm)
Hole: 1/2" (13 mm)

Standard Pack 1 Pair

6105 183 6070

17-3238/4

9 316596 074372

Above Viking-Stihl 17-3238 blade and bolt set, skin packed for display in 
a two pair per pack option

Standard Pack 1 (2 Pairs)

6105 183 6070

Weedeater / Flymo / Electrolux
Part No Description Replaces OEM Image

17-5546

9 316596 067114

Weedeater / Flymo / Electrolux blade and bolt set, skin packed 
for display
Fits: Weedeater / Flymo / Electrolux 19" (483 mm) cut rear catcher models 
including RL480 series, RL488 series and FC378 series and Weedeater 
WE480 series.
Flat blades with formed flute and domed bolt hole.
Length: 4 1/4" (107 mm)
Width: 1 3/4" (44 mm)
Hole: 9/16" (14 mm)

Standard Pack 1 Pair

288151

World Mowers
Part No Description Replaces OEM Image

17-3620

9 316596 067091

World Mowers blade and bolt set, skin packed for display
Fits: World 18" (457 mm), 20" (508 mm) and 22" (560 mm) cut rear catcher 
models including XSS46, XSZ56, WYS20, WYZ20, WYZ22 model series.
Stepped blades with formed flute and offset bolt hole.
Length: 4 7/8" (124 mm)
Width: 1 3/4" (44 mm)
Hole: 5/8" (16 mm)

Standard Pack 1 Pair

Honda 
06720-VA3-K00 
L1238-HRU-001
Rover
1800081

Rockwell & Ross
PART NO DESCRIPTION REPLACES OEM IMAGE

17-7652

9 316596 092567

Rockwell & Ross blade and bolt set, skin packed for display
Fits: Rockwell 46 cm cut rear catcher RG8072 and RG8089 green chassis 
model domestic lawn mowers.
Fits: Ross 18" (460 mm) cut rear catcher 139 cc  
four stroke engine, orange chassis domestic  
lawn mower models.

Standard Pack 1 Pair

Rockwell 
RW8656

MADE IN

A
U

STRALIA

MADE IN

A
U

STRALIA

MADE IN

A
U

STRALIA

MADE IN

A
U

STRALIA

MADE IN

A
U

STRALIA

MADE IN

A
U

STRALIA

PLEASE NOTE: Blade lengths are measured from centre of bolt hole to tip of blade.

Refer to Page 33
for actual size blade silhouette

Refer to Page 31
for actual size blade silhouette

Refer to Page 31
for actual size blade silhouette

Refer to Page 33
for actual size blade silhouette

Refer to Page 33
for actual size blade silhouette

Refer to Page 32
for actual size blade silhouette

D
o
m

e
stic

 M
o
w

e
r B

la
d

e
 S

e
ts

Domestic Mower Blade Sets

Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141



QLD: 1300 363 004  |  NSW: 1300 363 005  |  VIC: 1300 760 480  |  TAS: (03) 6391 8058  |  SA: 1300 781 352  |  WA: 1300 307 574

www.tuffcut.com.au
10

R
id

e
-O

n
 &

 S
la

sh
e
r 

B
la

d
e
 S

e
ts Cox

Part No Description Replaces OEM Image

18-5543

9 316596 067244

Cox blade and bolt set, skin packed for display
Fits: Cox 28" (711 mm) cut Orion, Scout, Stockman ride on  
lawn mower models. Stepped and high fluted blades right hand cut.
Length: 5 15/16" (150 mm)
Width: 2" (50 mm)
Hole: 1/2" (13 mm)

Standard Pack 1 Pair

SKIT33

18-5549

9 316596 067275

Cox blade and bolt set, skin packed for display
Fits: Cox 25" (635 mm) and 28" (711mm) cut Mowmobile 5-25 and Scout 
models and Cox 38" (965 mm) cut Nova models.
Standard duty stepped and fluted right hand cut blades.
Length: 5 3/8" (136 mm)
Width: 1 7/8" (47 mm)
Hole: 1/2" (13 mm)

Standard Pack 1 Pair

SKIT39

18-5544

9 316596 067251

Cox blade and bolt set, skin packed for display
Fits: Cox 32" (812 mm) cut Orion XL, Nova, Supa Nova and  
Stockman models.
Stepped and high fluted blades, right hand cut.
Length: 7 3/4" (198 mm)
Width:  2" (50 mm)
Hole:  1/2" (13 mm)

Standard Pack 1 Pair

SKIT55

Jetfast / Supa-Swift
Part No Description Replaces OEM Image

18-5543

9 316596 067244

Jetfast / Supa-Swift blade and bolt set, skin packed for display
Fits Jetfast / Supa-Swift Supa Bob 24" (610 mm) cut side discharge 
slasher models. Stepped and high fluted blades right hand cut.
Length: 5 15/16" (150 mm)
Width: 2" (50 mm)
Hole: 1/2" (13 mm)

Standard Pack 1 Pair

Rover
Part No Description Replaces OEM Image

18-5541

9 316596 067220

Rover blade and bolt set, skin packed for display
Fits: Rover 30" (762 mm) and 38" (965 mm) cut Colt, Lawn King, Raider, 
Rancher and Ranger ride on lawn mower models.
Flat blades with no flute right hand cut.
Length: 5 1/2" (140 mm)
Width: 2" (50 mm)
Hole:1/2" (13 mm)

Standard Pack 1 Pair

(Use with one set of our 18-5540 fluted blade and bolt set)

A01656/673K

18-5540

9 316596 067213

Rover blade and bolt set, skin packed for display
Fits: Rover 30" (762 mm) and 38" (965 mm) cut Colt, Lawn King, Raider, 
Rancher and Ranger ride on lawn mower models.
Flat and fluted right hand cut blades.
Length: 5 1/2" (140 mm)
Width:: 2" (50 mm)
Hole: 1/2" (13 mm)

Standard Pack 1 Pair

(Use with one set of our 18-5541 flat blade and bolt set)

A07873/673K

MADE IN

A
U

STRALIA

MADE IN

A
U

STRALIA

MADE IN

A
U

STRALIA

MADE IN

A
U

STRALIA

MADE IN

A
U

STRALIA

MADE IN

A
U

STRALIA

PLEASE NOTE: Blade lengths are measured from centre of bolt hole to tip of blade.

Ride-On and Slasher Blade Sets

Refer to Page 37
for actual size blade silhouette

Refer to Page 37
for actual size blade silhouette

Refer to Page 37
for actual size blade silhouette

Refer to Page 36
for actual size blade silhouette

Refer to Page 36
for actual size blade silhouette

Refer to Page 37
for actual size blade silhouette

Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141



QLD: 1300 363 004  |  NSW: 1300 363 005  |  VIC: 1300 760 480  |  TAS: (03) 6391 8058  |  SA: 1300 781 352 |  WA: 1300 307 574

www.tuffcut.com.au
11

D
o
m

e
stic

 E
d

g
e
r B

la
d

e
s

Homelite
Part No Description Replaces OEM Image

13-5445 Homelite Edger Blade
Fits: E200 and PSE300 models.
Length: 8 3/4" (222 mm)
Width: 2" (50 mm)
Hole: 1" (25 mm)

D04359
03842

Echo/ Ryobi / Stihl
Part No Description Replaces OEM Image

13-3555

9 316596 066926

Echo Edger Blade
Fits: Selected Echo models.
Also fits: Ryobi edger models: LE720R, Stihl FC72 / FC74 
trimmers (Edger) and select Shindaiwa models
Length: 7 11/16" (195 mm)
Width: 2" (50 mm)
Hole: 1" (25 mm)

Standard Pack 1

Echo
720-237-001
Ryobi
147315 / 613223 
Stihl
4113 713 4101

Primer Bulb
Part No Description Replaces OEM Image

49-5652

9 316596 088560

Walbro / Ryobi / McCulloch / Stihl Primer Bulb  
Genuine Walbro with two fuel pipes & two press
fit locating tabs. 
Fits Ryobi Grass Scorpion, Lawn Hornet, Scrub Hornet, 
Stinger Scorpion, Weed Hornet / Stihl FS36, FS44 etc.

Box Quantity Bottles
Standard Pack 1 Bottle

Walbro 
188-512  
188-512-1
Ryobi  
683974

49-6264 HOMELITE Tank Grommet & Fuel Line Assembly
Fuel Line 8"x 1/8"
Primer Line 6" x 1/8"
Also Suits Ryobi

Box Quantity Bottles
Standard Pack 1 Bottle

PLEASE NOTE: Blade lengths are measured from centre of bolt hole to tip of blade.

F
u

e
l S

yste
m

 A
c
c
e
sso

rie
s

Briggs & Stratton
Part No Description Replaces OEM Image

51-639

9 316596 088799

Briggs & Stratton In-Line Fuel Filter (Red) 
for 1/4" fuel line, 
150 micron 1/4" Barbs 
Length: 1 3/4" 
Diameter: 1 3/8" 

Standard Pack 1

Briggs & Stratton 298090
John Deere
PT4265
Toro
42-5240
Snapper
1-4359
Scag
48057-02 

Victa
Part No Description Replaces OEM Image

44-6430

9 316596 074778

Victa Plastic Tap
Fits: All Victa two stroke lawn mower models from  
1970 onwards.
Also fits Rover models with Suzuki two stroke engines fitted.
Tap comes with 12" (304 mm) of fuel line.

Standard Pack 1

Victa
HA25396
EN72866U

Rover
A03419

Domestic Edger Blades

Refer to Page 30
for actual size blade silhouette

Refer to Page 30
for actual size blade silhouette

Fuel System Accessories

Standard Pack 1

Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141



QLD: 1300 363 004  |  NSW: 1300 363 005  |  VIC: 1300 760 480  |  TAS: (03) 6391 8058  |  SA: 1300 781 352  |  WA: 1300 307 574

www.tuffcut.com.au
12

Universal Lawn Mower and BBQ Wheel Kits
Part No Description Image

30-6606

9 316596 080137

6" Universal Wheel Kit
Ideal for many lawn mower and BBQ applications.
Includes 2 x 3/8", 1/2"and 9/16" bushes

Standard Pack 1

30-6607

9 316596 080144

7" Universal Wheel Kit
Ideal for many lawn mower and BBQ applications.
Includes 2 x 3/8", 1/2"and 9/16" bushes

Standard Pack 1

30-6608

9 316596 080151

8" Universal Wheel Kit
Ideal for many lawn mower and BBQ applications.
Includes 2 x 3/8", 1/2"and 9/16" bushes

Standard Pack 1

Fuel System Accessories
Tu

b
e
s

Tubes
Tubes
Part No Description Size Image

42-1074

9 316596 074730

Inner Tube, Straight Stem Valve (TR13)
Standard Pack 1

400 x 8"

42-6426 300 x 8" 

Standard Pack 1

Tube 300 x 8” Straight Stem (TR13) 
Valve Type: TR13

Standard Pack 1

Standard Pack 1

Part No Description Size Image

• Maintains air tight seal even in extreme temperatures
• Resists swelling or hardening
• Translucent material allows inspection of flow
• Will not harden, crack or swell

Tygon Fuel Line44-7887
Inside Diametre: 2.5mm ID  
Length: 1metre 
Outside Diametre: 5mm OD

44-7889 Tygon Fuel Line 1M - 2mm ID x 4mm OD
Inside Diametre: 2mm
Length: 1 metre 
Outside Diametre: 5mm

• Maintains air tight seal even in extreme temperatures
• Resists swelling or hardening
• Translucent material allows inspection of flow

Starter Parts
Part No Description Replaces OEM Image

28-1203

9 316596 068128

Universal Starter Rope with Handle Victa Type
Fits: all Victa 2 stroke models.

Standard Pack 1

ST12572A
(Handle)
ST12038A
(Rope)

28-995

9 316596 069620

Victa Starter Rope
Fits: all Victa 2 stroke models from 1953 onwards 
3.5mm Diameter
Approx. 55" (1397 mm)

Standard Pack 1

Victa  
ST12038A

Starter Rope and Handles

Wheels

W
h

e
e
ls

S
ta

rt
e
r 

R
o
p
e
 

F
u

e
l 
L
in

e

Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141



QLD: 1300 363 004  |  NSW: 1300 363 005  |  VIC: 1300 760 480  |  TAS: (03) 6391 8058  |  SA: 1300 781 352 |  WA: 1300 307 574

www.tuffcut.com.au
13

APPLICATION CHART
LIME	 Small Electric Trimmers

BLUE	 Small to Medium Electric Trimmers

GREEN	 Large Electric and Small Petrol Trimmers to 20 cc

ORANGE	 Small to Medium Petrol Trimmers, 20 to 30 cc

RED	 Medium to Large Petrol Brushcutters, 25 to 35 cc

BLACK	 Large Heavy-Duty Brushcutters, 35 cc and larger

T
U

F
F
C

U
T

® H
e
x S

h
a
p

e
d

 Trim
m

e
r L

in
e

TUFFCUT® Trimmer Line - Teardrop Loops
Part No Description Image

32-5518 

9 316596 067732

15 m .050"/ 1.3 mm - Lime

32-5519

9 316596 067749

15 m .065"/ 1.7 mm - Blue

32-5520 

9 316596 067756

15 m .080"/ 2.0 mm - Green

32-5521 

9 316596 067763

12 m .095"/ 2.4 mm - Orange

32-5522 

9 316596 067770

9 m .105"/ 2.7 mm - Red

32-5523 

9 316596 067787

7 m .130"/ 3.3 mm - Black
MADE IN

U.S.A

COMMERCIAL GRADE

FA
ST CUTTING

LONG LASTIN

G

TUFFCUT® Hex Shaped Trimmer Line

TUFFCUT® quality nylon trimmer line 
is available in three types of easy to 
use, clear dispenser packs that help 
keep the line free from tangles and 
allow you to see how much line is 
left in the pack.

CAPACITY (PAIR)

680
 KG

All Aluminium Arched Folding Lightweight Ramps.
ALUMINIUM FOLDING RAMPS

TOL7713

• �Extended 2.3 m x 0.3 m
   (Folded 1.2 m x 0.3 m) 
• ��680 KG Capacity when 
   used as a pair.

Ramps 

Standard Pack 1 Pair

Standard Pack 1 Box Quantity 12 Loops
Standard Pack 1 Loop

Standard Pack 1 Box Quantity 12 Loops
Standard Pack 1 Loop

Standard Pack 1 Box Quantity 12 Loops
Standard Pack 1 Loop

Standard Pack 1 Box Quantity 12 Loops
Standard Pack 1 Loop

Standard Pack 1 Box Quantity 12 Loops
Standard Pack 1 Loop

Standard Pack 1 Box Quantity 12 Loops
Standard Pack 1 Loop

Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141



QLD: 1300 363 004  |  NSW: 1300 363 005  |  VIC: 1300 760 480  |  TAS: (03) 6391 8058  |  SA: 1300 781 352  |  WA: 1300 307 574

www.tuffcut.com.au
14

TUFFCUT® Trimmer Line - 225g (1/2 lb) Donut
Part No Description Image

32-5524 

9 316596 067794

92 m .065"/ 1.7 mm - Blue

32-5525

9 316596 067800

61 m .080"/ 2.0 mm - Green

32-5526 

9 316596 067817

43 m .095"/ 2.4 mm - Orange

32-5527 

9 316596 067824

35 m .105"/ 2.7 mm - Red

32-5528 

9 316596 067831

23 m .130"/ 3.3 mm - Black

TUFFCUT® Trimmer Line - 450g (1lb) Donut
Part No Description Image

32-5529 

9 316596 069958

184 m .065"/ 1.7 mm - Blue

32-5530

9 316596 067855

122 m .080"/ 2.0 mm - Green

32-5531 

9 316596 067862

87 m .095"/ 2.4 mm - Orange

32-5532 

9 316596 067879

70 m .105"/ 2.7 mm - Red

32-5533 

9 316596 067886

46 m .130"/ 3.3 mm - Black

T
U

F
F
C

U
T

®
 H

e
x 

S
h

a
p

e
d

 T
ri

m
m

e
r 

L
in

e

MADE IN

U.S.A

MADE IN

U.S.A

COMMERCIAL GRADE

FA
ST CUTTING

LONG LASTIN

G
COMMERCIAL GRADE

FA
ST CUTTING

LONG LASTIN
G

TUFFCUT® Hex Shaped Trimmer Line

Standard Pack 1 Box Quantity 12 Donuts
Standard Pack 1 Donut

Standard Pack 1 Box Quantity 12 Donuts
Standard Pack 1 Donut

Standard Pack 1 Box Quantity 12 Donuts
Standard Pack 1 Donut

Standard Pack 1 Box Quantity 12 Donuts
Standard Pack 1 Donut

Standard Pack 1 Box Quantity 12 Donuts
Standard Pack 1 Donut

Standard Pack 1 Box Quantity 12 Donuts
Standard Pack 1 Donut

Standard Pack 1 Box Quantity 12 Donuts
Standard Pack 1 Donut

Standard Pack 1 Box Quantity 12 Donuts
Standard Pack 1 Donut

Standard Pack 1 Box Quantity 12 Donuts
Standard Pack 1 Donut

Standard Pack 1 Box Quantity 12 Donuts
Standard Pack 1 Donut

Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141



QLD: 1300 363 004  |  NSW: 1300 363 005  |  VIC: 1300 760 480  |  TAS: (03) 6391 8058  |  SA: 1300 781 352 |  WA: 1300 307 574

www.tuffcut.com.au
15

B
ru

sh
c
u

tte
r a

n
d

 Trim
m

e
r H

e
a
d

s

Homelite / McCulloch / Ryobi / Talon
Part No Description Replaces OEM Image

21-6218

9 316596 074488

Homelite / Ryobi / McCulloch and Talon Nylon bump 
feed head and Head Adaptor Kit.
New multi-fit kit to suit all four major brands of bent shaft 
machines.
Kit Includes :
•	3/8" speed clip locating washer.
•	Multi-fit adaptor (large) to suit Ryobi
•	Multi-fit adaptor (small) to suit Homelite, McCulloch  
   and Talon.
•	A small shaft washer to suit late model  
   Ryobi machines.
•	Tap and Go bump feed nylon head.

Standard Pack 1

Universal Alloy Head 
Part No Description Replaces OEM Image

19-1220

9 316596 067183

Universal Alloy Brushcutter head Supplied with 
Adaptor Washers
Fits 8 mm, 10 mm and 15 mm applicatons or can be 
drilled to suit any sized shaft. Suits straight shaft models, 
use with pre-cut lengths of nylon.

Standard Pack 1

Brushcutter and Trimmer Heads

Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141



QLD: 1300 363 004  |  NSW: 1300 363 005  |  VIC: 1300 760 480  |  TAS: (03) 6391 8058  |  SA: 1300 781 352  |  WA: 1300 307 574

www.tuffcut.com.au
16

C
h

a
in

sa
w

 L
o
o
p

s 
a
n

d
 T

o
o
ls Chain Loops 

TUFFCUT®
 Combo 

Part No 

Chainsaw Chain Chain 
Pitch

Bar Length Chain 
Gauge

Drive 
Link Count

48-91VXL-56DL

9 316596 087938

Dolmar, Echo, Efco, Homelite, Husqvarna, Jonsered, Komatsu Zenoah / 
Redmax, Makita, Poulan / Poulan Pro, Shindaiwa (SDK), Skil, Tanaka, Zenoah 
(Komatsu) / Redmax

Standard Pack 1

16" 40 cm .050" 56DL

PLEASE CONTACT REP FOR OTHER AVAILABLE CHAIN LENGTHS 

Chainsaw Tools
Part No Description Image

48-70504

9 316596 088973

5/32" (4.0mm) Round File suitable for sharpening 1/4" and 3/8" low profile  
chainsaw chains

Standard Pack 3

48-70503

9 316596 088966

3/16" (4.8mm) Round File suitable for sharpening .325" pitch chainsaw chains
Standard Pack 3

48-70502

9 316596 088942

7/32" (5.5mm) Round File suitable for sharpening 3/8" standard and .404" pitch 
chainsaw chains

Standard Pack 3

29-3885

9 316596 088867

Round Hole File Handle suitable for chainsaw files
Standard Pack 1

29-6375

9 316596 072477

5/32" Super Pro Chainsaw Sharpener, "V" shaped file guide comes complete with file
Suits: ¼" and 3/8" low profile chain pitches.
Packed in a retail display pack, with full instructions for correct use printed on the back. 

Standard Pack 1

29-6378

9 316596 072484

3/16" Super Pro Chainsaw Sharpener, "V" shaped file guide comes complete with file
Suits: .325" chain pitches.
Packed in a retail display pack, with full instructions for correct use printed on the back.

Standard Pack 1

29-6381

9 316596 072491

7/32" Super Pro Chainsaw Sharpener, "V" shaped file guide comes complete with file
Suits: 3/8"Standard and .404" chain pitches.
Packed in a retail display pack with, full instructions for correct use printed on the back

Standard Pack 1

Chainsaw Loops and Tools

3/8" 
Low Profile

Spark Plug Covers
Part No Description Replaces OEM Image

39-2812

9 316596 069965

Victa Late Red Type Plug Cover
as used on Victa Powertorque engines 

Standard Pack 1

MA05370A

Spark Plug Spanners
Part No Description Image

29-2595

9 316596 068159

Universal Spark Plug Wrench with Tommy Bar Handle
Double ended
3/4" (19 mm) x 13/16" (21 mm)

Standard Pack 1

Spark Plug Accessories

S
p

a
rk

 P
lu

g
 A

c
c
e
ss

o
ri

e
s

Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141



QLD: 1300 363 004  |  NSW: 1300 363 005  |  VIC: 1300 760 480  |  TAS: (03) 6391 8058  |  SA: 1300 781 352 |  WA: 1300 307 574

www.tuffcut.com.au
17

T-W
re

n
c
h

S
p

a
rk

 P
lu

g
s 

T-Wrenches
Part No Description Image

29-23414

9 316596 074631

T-Wrench - 13 x 19 mm - Combination Spanner
Packed for hanging display.
Fits: many Echo, Husqvarna, Jonsered, Oleo-Mac, Partner, Poulan, Shindaiwa and Stihl 
chainsaw models including:
Echo CS451, CS452, CS500, CS510, CS550, CS601, CS602, CS610, CS650, CS660, CS701, 
CS750, CS900, 3900, 4000, 4500, 4600, 5000, 5500, 6700, 8000.
Husqvarna 32, 38, 44, 60, 61, 65, 65F, 77, 160, 161, 162, 180, 181, 185, 240, 254, 262, 266, 
268, 281, 285, 288, 298, 380, 1100, 2100, 2101, 3120.
Oleo-Mac 250, 251, 251S, 252, 254, 264, 350, 355, 938F, 941F, 942F, 946F, 950F,  
951F, 970F.
Partner S50, S55, S65, P360, P400, P420, P450, P500, P5000, P7000.
Poulan 25 series, 285, 305, 335, 336, 365, 1800, 2000, 2300, 2800, 3000, 4000, 6900, 
7700, 8500.
Shindaiwa 550, 575, 680, 685, 695.
Stihl 009, 010, 011, 012, 021, 023, 024, 025, 026, 028, 028, 029, 031, 032, 034, 036, 038, 
039, 041, 042, 044, 045, 046, 048, 056, 064, 066, 084.

Standard Pack 1

NGK Spark Plugs
Part No Description Replaces OEM Image

12-BMR6A NGK Spark Plug
Equivalent to:
Champion RCJ8, Bosch WS8E

Standard Pack 1

BMR6A

12-BPR5ES 

9 316596 089574

NGK Spark Plug
Equivalent to:
Champion RN11YC4, Bosch WR8DCW

Standard Pack 1

BPR5ES

12-BPMR6A

9 316596 092574

NGK Spark Plug
Equivalent to:
Champion RCJ8Y

Standard Pack 1

BPMR6A

12-BPMR7A

9 316596 089581

NGK Resistor Spark Plug
Equivalent to:
Champion RCJ6Y, Bosch WSR6F

Standard Pack 1

BPMR7A

12-BPR6ES

9 316596 092581

NGK Spark Plug
Equivalent to:
Champion RN9YC

Standard Pack 1

BPR6ES

12-BR2LM

9 316596 089635

NGK Resistor Spark Plug
Equivalent to:
Champion RJ19LM,  WR11EO

Standard Pack 1

BR2LM

12-CMR5H

9 316596 095131

NGK CMR5H Spark Plug 
Equivalent to: Champion RZ7C 

Standard Pack 1  

CMR5H

Champion Spark Plugs
Part No Description Replaces OEM Image

12-CJ8 

9 316596 068081

Champion Spark Plug
Equivalent to:
NGK BM6A, Bosch WS8E

Standard Pack 1

CJ8

T-Wrench and Spark Plugs 

Spark Plugs

Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141



QLD: 1300 363 004  |  NSW: 1300 363 005  |  VIC: 1300 760 480  |  TAS: (03) 6391 8058  |  SA: 1300 781 352  |  WA: 1300 307 574

www.tuffcut.com.au
18

F
u

e
l 
C

o
n
ta

in
e
rs

 a
n

d
 A

c
c
e
ss

o
ri

e
s

Champion Spark Plugs
Part No Description Replaces OEM Image

12-DJ7Y 

9 316596 069699

Champion Spark Plug
Equivalent to:
NGK BPM6F, Bosch HS7F

Standard Pack 1

DJ7Y

12-DJ8J 

9 316596 068098

Champion Spark Plug
Equivalent to:
NGK BM6F, Bosch HS8E

Standard Pack 1

DJ8J

12-RCJ7Y

9 316596 089598

Champion Spark Plug
Equivalent to:
NGK BPMR7A, Bosch WSR6F

Standard Pack 1

RCJ7Y

12-CJ7Y

9 316596 089628

Champion Spark Plug 
Equivalent to:
NGK BPM7A, Bosch WS7F

Standard Pack 1

CJ7Y

12-RC12YC

9 316596 089604

Champion Spark Plug
Equivalent to:
NGK BKR5E, Bosch FR8DC

Standard Pack 1

RC12YC

12-RJ19LM

9 316596 089611

Champion Resistor Spark Plug
Equivalent to:
NGK BR2-LM, Bosch WR11EO

Standard Pack 1

RJ19LM

S
p

a
rk

 P
lu

g
s

Spark Plugs

Fuel Containers and Accessories
Part No Description Image

31-638M

9 316596 068012

2 Litre Fuel Can
With Pourer and Child Proof Lid
Metal Can with oil / fuel mixture ratio’s printed on can.

Box Quantity 45 Cans
Standard Pack 1 Can

31-638

9 316596 068005

5 Litre Fuel Can
With Pourer and Child Proof Lid
Metal Can with oil / fuel mixture ratio’s printed on can.

Box Quantity 18 Cans
Standard Pack 1 Can

FUE6563

9 316596 077243

Scepter Full 5 litre Capacity
Plastic Jerry Can
Australian Standards Approved and Certified. 
Ergo Dynamic Handle - Easy to pour.
Spout - System for continuous flow with breather tube.
Child proof closure.

Box Quantity 6 Cans
Standard Pack 1 Can

FUE7495

9 316596 090082

Scepter Full 5 litre Capacity
Plastic Jerry Can - 2 Stroke
Australian Standards Approved and Certified. 
Ergo Dynamic Handle - Easy to pour. Seperate vent cap.
Spout - System for continuous flow with breather tube.
Child proof closure.

Box Quantity 6 Cans
Standard Pack 1 Can

Fuel Containers and Accessories

Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141



QLD: 1300 363 004  |  NSW: 1300 363 005  |  VIC: 1300 760 480  |  TAS: (03) 6391 8058  |  SA: 1300 781 352 |  WA: 1300 307 574

www.tuffcut.com.au
19

F
u

e
l C

o
n

ta
in

e
rs a

n
d

 A
c
c
e
sso

rie
s

Fuel Containers and Accessories
Part No Description Image

FUE3831

9 316596 029839

Scepter Fuel and Oil Combination Can 6L/2.5L
Plastic Type (Red)
Australian Standards Approved and Certified. 
Ergo Dynamic Handle - Easy to pour. No Vent Cap.
Spout - System for continuous flow with breather tube.
Child proof closure.

Box Quantity 6 Cans
Standard Pack 1 Can

FUE5390

9 316596 047314

Scepter 10 Litre
Plastic Jerry Can with Pourer (Red)
Australian Standards Approved and Certified
Ergo Dynamic Handle - Easy to pour. 
Spout - System for continuous flow with breather tube.
Child proof closure.

Box Quantity 6 Cans
Standard Pack 1 Can

FUE7731

9 316596 094509

Scepter 10 Litre
Plastic Jerry Can with Pourer (green)- 2 Stroke
Australian Standards Approved and Certified
Ergo Dynamic Handle - Easy to pour. 
Spout system for continuous flow with breather tube.
Child proof closure.

Box Quantity 6 Cans
Standard Pack 1 Can

FUE5628

9 316596 047321

Scepter 20 Litre
Plastic Jerry Can (Red)
Australian Standards Approved and Certified. 
Ergo Dynamic Handle - Easy to pour. 
Spout - System for continuous flow with breather tube.
Child proof closure.

Box Quantity 4 Cans
Standard Pack 1 Can

FUE6105

9 316596 070718

Scepter 20 Litre 
Plastic Jerry Can (Yellow)
Suits Diesel.
Australian Standards Approved and Certified. 
Ergo Dynamic Handle - Easy to pour.
Spout - System for continuous flow with breather tube.
Child proof closure.

Box Quantity 4 Cans
Standard Pack 1 Can

FUE7825

9 316596 096893

Scepter 20 Litre 
Plastic Jerry Can (Blue)
Military style jerry can for transporting water.
Ergo Dynamic Handle - easy to pour.
Spout system for continuous flow with breather tube.
Child proof closure.

Box Quantity 4 Cans
Standard Pack 1 Can

FUE5830

9 316596 058730

Scepter replacement pouring spout and cap kit
Suits most Scepter fuel containers.

31-6409

9 316596 076925

4-in-1 Funnel Set
Sizes range from 1 3/4" to 4 1/4" diameter.
Ideal for use with lawn mowers, small engines and chainsaws, etc.

Cans
Standard Pack 1 Set

FUE7767 Drinking Water Identification Tags
White Plastic
Ensure safety by never mixing up which liquid you have in a  
container again with these handy plastic tags.

Box Quantity 150 Dozen
Standard Pack 10 Pair

9 316596 096435

Fuel Containers And Accessories

Standard Pack 1

Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141



QLD: 1300 363 004  |  NSW: 1300 363 005  |  VIC: 1300 760 480  |  TAS: (03) 6391 8058  |  SA: 1300 781 352  |  WA: 1300 307 574

www.tuffcut.com.au
20

Fuel Containers and Accessories
Part No Description Image

FUE7784

9 316596 096442

Blank Identification Tags
White Plastic 
Ensure safety by never mixing up what liquid you have in a container again with these 
handy plastic tags that you can write on with a permanent marker.

Box Quantity 1
Standard Pack 10

FUE7769

9 316596 096428

Fuel & Container Identification Tags Combo Pack 
Includes: 
• 2 stroke 25:1 dark green tag x 1
• Unleaded red tag x 1
• Diesel gold tag x 1
• Drinking water white tag  x 1
• Blank white tag x 1
Colour coded to AFAC (Australasian Fire and Emergency Service Authorities Council) 
standardised fuel container colours.
Ensure safety and stop costly repair bills by never mixing up what liquid or fuel you 
have in a container again with these handy plastic tags.

Box Quantity 1 Set
Standard Pack 5 Tags

Part No Description Image

 

Fuel Containers and Accessories
F
u

e
l 
C

o
n

ta
in

e
rs

 a
n

d
 A

c
c
e
ss

o
ri

e
s

SAE30 Four Stroke Oil
Part No Description Image

34-6001

9 316596 068029

1 Litre 4 Stroke Oil SAE30
Suits many Briggs & Stratton engine models etc.
Always refer to the engine manufacturers manual for the correct oil specifications to suit  
your engine.

34-6002

9 316596 068036

4 Litre 4 Stroke Oil SAE30
Suits many Briggs & Stratton engine models etc.
Always refer to the engine manufacturers manual for the correct oil specifications to suit 
your engine.

Oils and Lubricants 

Oil you can trust!
Try our premium range of oils from

O
ils

 a
n

d
 L

u
b

ri
c
a
n

ts
 

Standard Pack 1

Standard Pack 1

Box Quantity 12 Bottles
Standard Pack 1 Bottle

Box Quantity 4 Bottles
Standard Pack 1 Bottles

4 
St

ro
ke

 O
il

Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141



QLD: 1300 363 004  |  NSW: 1300 363 005  |  VIC: 1300 760 480  |  TAS: (03) 6391 8058  |  SA: 1300 781 352 |  WA: 1300 307 574

www.tuffcut.com.au
21

O
ils a

n
d

 L
u

b
ric

a
n

ts 

SAE10w-40 Four Stroke Oil
Part No Description Image

34-6120

9 316596 073979

1 Litre 4 Stroke Oil - 10w-40
Suits many Honda, Kawasaki and Kohler engine models.
Always refer to the engine manufacturers manual for the correct oil specifications to suit  
your engine.

Chainsaw Bar and Chain Oil
Part No Description Image

34-6008

9 316596 068067

1 Litre Bar and Chain Oil
With a special tack additive to keep the oil hanging onto the chainsaws bar and chain as long 
as possible.

34-6009

9 316596 068074

4 Litre Bar and Chain Oil
With a special tack additive to keep the oil hanging onto the chainsaws bar and chain as long 
as possible.

Two Stroke Oil
Part No Description Image

34-6184

9 316596 074242

200ml 2 stroke Oil
Refer to your owners manual for the correct fuel / oil mixing ratio for your equipment.
 

34-6005S

9 316596 068043

1 Litre 2 Stroke Oil - Chamber Pack
Refer to your owners manual for the correct fuel / oil mixing ratio for your equipment.

34-6006

9 316596 068050

4 Litre 2 Stroke Oil
Refer to your owners manual for the correct fuel / oil mixing ratio for your equipment.

34-6796

9 316596 088706

Two Stroke Fuel Mixing Bottle
Mixes 1 litre of fuel to 25:1, 32:1, 40:1 and 50:1 ratios. Simply fill fuel to the one litre mark 
then add two stroke oil to the recommended ratio as per the equipment manufacturers 
specifications. Ideal for brushcutters, trimmers, chainsaws and lawn mowers.
Please note that this is a fuel mixing container not a fuel transport container. 

Box Quantity Bottles
Standard Pack 1 Bottle

31-7442 Oil Change Service Kit
Oil change service kit, makes oil changes a breeze! Ideal for all garden products that feature 
a four stroke petrol engine. This kit contains a pump and tube which is used to extract the 
used oil from the engine. Then simply pump the used oil into the supplied container, where it 
can then be safely disposed of. Finally use the supplied funnel to refill fresh oil to the engine.

Litres of Petrol to Millilitres of Oil

Petrol : Oil Ratio 1 L 5 L 10 L 20 L

20:1 50ml 250ml 500ml 1000ml

24:1 40ml 210ml 415ml 835ml

25:1 40ml 200ml 400ml 800ml

32:1 30ml 155ml 315ml 625ml

40:1 25ml 125ml 250ml 500ml

50:1 20ml 100ml 200ml 400ml

2 Stroke Fuel M
ixing Table

Oils and Lubricants 

9 316596 102037

Box Quantity 12 Bottles
Standard Pack 1 Bottle

Box Quantity 4 Bottles
Standard Pack 1 Bottles

Box Quantity 4 Bottles
Standard Pack 1 Bottles

Box Quantity 1 Pack
Standard Pack 1 Bottles

Standard Pack 1

Standard Pack 1

Standard Pack 1

Standard Pack 1 Box Quantity 12 Bottles
Standard Pack 1 Bottle

Standard Pack 1 Box Quantity 12 Bottles
Standard Pack 1 Bottle

Standard Pack 1

Box Quantity 24 Bottles
Standard Pack 1 Bottles

Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141



QLD: 1300 363 004  |  NSW: 1300 363 005  |  VIC: 1300 760 480  |  TAS: (03) 6391 8058  |  SA: 1300 781 352  |  WA: 1300 307 574

www.tuffcut.com.au
22

 

GATOR MAUL
Part No Description Image

9 316596 089000

29-6791

Box Quantity 6
Standard Pack 1

The Gator 8 lb Fibreglass Handle Wood Splitting Maul  
Splitter head is bonded into place with industrial strength resin glue for the tightest possible 
fit. Splitter head has the Gator Breaka, to reduce jamming in the wood. The fibreglass handle 
and rubber grip is designed to be extremely strong whilst absorbing impact shocks.

Splitter head has the Gator Breaka, a 
diamond shaped wedge formed on one 
side to reduce jamming in the wood. 
The fibreglass handle and rubber grip is 
designed to be 
extremely strong 
whilst absorbing 
impact shocks.

Safety Equipment

Part No Description Image

23-5403

9 316596 067312

Overboot
Standard cotton drill overboots keeps grass, seeds and sawdust etc. out of your boots.

Standard Pack 1 Pair

23-6572

9 316596 088393

Face Shield and Earmuff Kit
Wire mesh tilt up face shield and ear muff kit, features brow guard for extra protection. 
American and European (ANSI & CE) safety standards approved.

Standard Pack 1

S
a
fe

ty
 E

q
u
ip

m
e
n
t

Gator Maul

GATOR MAUL The Gator 8 LB fibreglass handle 
wood splitting Maul Splitter head 
is bonded into place with industrial 
strength resin glue for the tightest 
possible fit.

G
a
to

r 
M

a
u
l

Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141



QLD: 1300 363 004  |  NSW: 1300 363 005  |  VIC: 1300 760 480  |  TAS: (03) 6391 8058  |  SA: 1300 781 325  |  WA: 1300 307 574

www.tuffcut.com.au
23

Yet strong 
enough to 
pick up  
a brick!

EZR6553
Length: 32" 
(80 cm)

EZR6564
Length: 40" 
(100 cm)

You will be able to easily pick up everything from broken glass to a brick without painful 
bending, and hold it firmly and safely with the included locking feature. Anyone wanting to 
work more quickly, efficiently and safely needs this professional grade tool. 

The E-Z Reacher® Pro is the heavy duty, no-rust tool for the 
toughest jobs in industrial and maintenance settings. 

PICK UP TOOL

EZR5562
Replacement cups for E-Z Reacher

Pick Up Tools
Part No Description Image

EZR6553

9 316596 076529

32" E-Z Reacher Pro • Ergonomic design.
• Rounded body with no ‘wings’.
• Heavy-duty locking mechanism.
• Soft over-trigger prevents friction.

• Ergonomic design.
• Rounded body with no ‘wings’.
• Heavy-duty locking mechanism.
• Soft over-trigger prevents friction.

EZR6564

9 316596 076536

40" E-Z Reacher Pro

EZR5562

9 316596 058600

Replacement Cups
replacement cups for 
E-Z Reacher

 

Box Quantity 6 Set
Standard Pack 1

Cans
Standard Pack 1 Pair

Box Quantity 6 Set
Standard Pack 1

Nimble 
enough to 
pick up  
a coin... 

• �Wide wheels
• �Heavy-duty rust proof tipping tray
• �Quality 6203RZ sealed ball bearings 

fitted to rims
• �Solid Steel frame 
• �Load Capacity: 300kg when used as a 

wheel barrow or 200kg when used as 
a trailer

CRT7729 CRT7727

TRAILER: POLY GARDEN CART
Converts from a trailer to a wheel barrow in one easy 
step. Ideal for towing behind ATV's, Ride-On lawn 
mowers or pushed as a wheel barrow.

Trailers

E-Z Reacher

Tra
ile

rs
E

-Z
 R

e
a
c
h
e
r

• �Narrow wheels
• �Heavy-duty rust proof tipping tray
• �Solid Steel frame 
• ��Bearing wheels
• �Load Capacity: 300kg when used as a wheel 

barrow or 200kg when used as a trailer

Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141



QLD: 1300 363 004  |  NSW: 1300 363 005  |  VIC: 1300 760 480  |  TAS: (03) 6391 8058  |  SA: 1300 781 325  |  WA: 1300 307 574

www.tuffcut.com.au
24

O
E

M
 t

o
 T

U
F
F
C

U
T

®
 P

a
rt

 N
u

m
b

e
r 

C
ro

ss
 R

e
fe

re
n

c
e

OEM to TUFFCUT® Part Number Cross Reference

*The Australian Standards for rotary swing back lawn mower blades recommends that for safety reasons blades should be sold with bolt sets.

OEM Number TUFFCUT® Page

Briggs & Stratton

399959 10-7905 1, 2

491588S 10-7905 1, 2

491588 10-7905 1, 2

271933 10-7905 1, 2

491435 10-7905 1, 2

272235 10-3771 1

298090 51-639 11

698369 10-6497 1

Champion

CJ7Y 12-CJ7Y 18

CJ8 12-CJ8 17

DJ7Y 12-DJ7Y 18

DJ8J 12-DJ8J 18

RCJ7Y 12-RCJ7Y 18

RC12YC 12-RC12YC 18

RJ19LM 12-RJ19LM 18

Cox

SKIT33 18-5543 10

SKIT39 18-5549 10

SKIT55 18-5544 10

Echo

720-237-001 13-3555 11

Electrolux

288151 17-5546 3, 9

Flymo

288151 17-5546 3, 9

Homelite

D04359 13-5445 11

03842 13-5445 11

Honda

06720-VA3-K00 17-3620 4

06720-VJ9-600 17-6402 4

L1238-HRU-001 17-3620 4

17211-ZL8-000 10-7905 1, 2

17211-ZL8-003 10-7905 1, 2

17211-ZL8-023 10-7905 1, 2

17218-22A-000 10-7905 1, 2

06720-VA3-K00 17-3620 4, 6, 9, 32

Jetfast / Supa Swift

900173 17-3234 4, 7

900174 17-3234 4, 7

900321 17-3236 4, 7

OEM Number TUFFCUT® Page

900331 17-3236 4, 7

John Deere

PT4265 51-639 11

Masport / Morrison

529578 17-3237 4

529594 17-5345 5

590013 18-5540 5

980555 18-5540 5

Morrison / Masport

529578 17-3237 4

529594 17-5345 5

590013 18-5540 5

980555 18-5540 5

NGK

BMR6A 12-BMR6A 17

BPR5ES 12-BPR5ES 17

BPMR6A 12-BPMR6A 17

BPMR7A 12-BPMR7A 17

BPR6ES 12-BPR6ES 17

BR2LM 12-BR2LM 17

CMR5H 12-CMR5H 17

MTD / Yardman

742-1921 18-5543 5

753-9006 17-5881 5

Oregon

91VXL-56 48-91VXL-56DL 16

Rockwell

RW8656 17-7652 9

Rover

A01118/672K 17-3238/4 6

A01118/672K 17-3238 5

A03189 10-1826 2

A03830/672K 17-5696 6

1800081 17-3620 6

A07873/673K 18-5540 10

A01656/673K 18-5541 10

L180130142-0001 10-7905 1, 2

L180130142-0001 10-7907 1, 2

A03419 44-6430 11

Ryobi

683974 49-5652 11

147315/613223 13-3555 11

613223 13-3555 11

Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141



QLD: 1300 363 004  |  NSW: 1300 363 005  |  VIC: 1300 760 480  |  TAS: (03) 6391 8058  |  SA: 1300 781 325  |  WA: 1300 307 574

www.tuffcut.com.au
25

OEM Number TUFFCUT® Page

Sanli

PSS-LB1 17-7437 6

Scag

48057-02 51-639 11

Snapper

1-4359 51-639 11

Stihl 

4113 713 4101 13-3555 11

6105 183 6070 17-3238 7

6105 183 6070 17-3238/4 7, 9

6123 007 1000 17-5881 6, 8

6352 007 1000 17-5345 7, 9

Supa Swift / Jetfast

900173 17-3234 4, 7

900174 17-3234 4, 7

900321 17-3236 4, 7

900331 17-3236 4, 7

Talon

A09228305001 17-6374 7

Toro

42-5240 51-639 11

Victa

AF07276A 10-134 2

AF07282A 10-136 2

CA09277S 17-3245 8

CA09319S 17-6490 8

CA09351S 17-3245 8

CA09393S 17-6490 8

CA09434S 17-5883 8

CA09434S 17-6328 8

CA09506S 17-3242 8

EN72866U 44-6430 11

HA25396 44-6430 11

MA05370A 39-2812 16

ST12038A 28-1203 12

ST12038A 28-995 12

ST12572A 28-1203 12

Viking - Stihl

6105 183 6070 17-3238 7

6105 183 6070 17-3238/4 7

6123 007 1000 17-5881 6

6352 007 1000 17-5345 7

4113 713 4101 13-3555 11

OEM Number TUFFCUT® Page

Walbro

188-512 49-5652 11

188-512-1 49-5652 11

Weedeater

288151 17-5546 3, 9

Yardman / MTD

742-1921 18-5543 5

753-9006 17-5881 5

Bynorm 
Number

TUFFCUT®  
Number

Page

080-012P
30-6606 (wheel kit 
with bushes)

12

080-013P
30-6607 (wheel kit 
with bushes)

12

080-039P
30-6608 (wheel kit 
with bushes)

12

100-001P 17-5546 3, 9, 33

100-016P 17-3620
3, 4, 6, 
9, 32

100-017P 17-3620
3, 4, 6, 
9, 32

100-023P 17-5881
2, 5, 6, 
8, 34

100-040P 18-5541 10, 36

100-041P 18-5540 5, 10, 36

100-054P 17-3245 8, 32

100-056P 17-3242 8, 32

100-058P 17-6490 3, 8, 35

100-063P 17-3238
3, 5, 6, 7 
, 9, 31

100-063SHP 17-5696 6, 34

100-070P 17-5345
5, 7, 9, 
33

100-084P 18-5543 5, 10, 37

100-089P 18-5544 10, 37

100-096P 17-3237 4, 31

100-097P 17-3234 4, 7, 31

100-099P 17-3236
3, 4, 7, 
30

100-103P 17-6374 7, 35

100-255P 17-5883 8, 34

B
yn

o
rm

/S
te

n
s to

 T
U

F
F
C

U
T

® P
a
rt N

u
m

b
e
r C

ro
ss R

e
fe

re
n

c
e

Bynorm/Stens to TUFFCUT® Part Number Cross Reference

Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141



QLD: 1300 363 004  |  NSW: 1300 363 005  |  VIC: 1300 760 480  |  TAS: (03) 6391 8058  |  SA: 1300 781 325  |  WA: 1300 307 574

www.tuffcut.com.au
26

Bynorm 
Number

TUFFCUT®  
Number

Page

320-025KP 10-134 2

320-026KP 10-136 2

320-030P 10-1826 2

320-211P 10-6497 1

330-007KP 44-6430 11

330-050P 31-638 18

330-067
31-6409 (Kit of 4 
Funnels)

19

330-068
31-6409 (Kit of 4 
Funnels)

19

330-069
31-6409 (Kit of 4 
Funnels)

19

330-070 FUE6563 18, 29

330-071 FUE5390 19, 29

330-072 FUE3831 18, 29

330-073 FUE5628 19, 29

330-075 FUE7495 18, 29

330-100 31-638M 18

370-075P 29-2595 12

375-BPMR7A 12-BPMR7A 17

375-BPR5ES 12-BPR5ES 17

375-CJ8MP 12-CJ8 17

375-DJ8JMP 12-DJ8J 18

375-RC12YC 12-RC12YC 18

375-RCJ7Y 12-RCJ7Y 18

375-RJ19LMMP 12-RJ19LM 18

380-008 Round Line 
(1.6mm x 106m)

32-5524 hex line 
(1.7 mm / .065" x 
92 m )

14

380-009 Round Line 
(2.0mm x 65.5m)

32-5525 hex line 
(2.0 mm / .080" x 
61 m )

14

380-010 Round Line 
(2.5mm x 38m)

32-5526 hex line 
(2.4 mm / .095" x 
43 m )

14

380-011 Round Line 
(2.75mm x 30.4m)

32-5527 hex line 
(2.7 mm / .105" x 
35 m )

14

380-021 Round Line 
(1.2mm x 15m)

32-5518 hex line 
(1.3 mm / .050" x 
15 m )

13

B
yn

o
rm

/S
te

n
s 

to
 T

U
F
F
C

U
T

®
 P

a
rt

 N
u

m
b

e
r 

C
ro

ss
 R

e
fe

re
n

c
e

Bynorm 
Number

TUFFCUT®  
Number

Page

100-418P 17-6402 4, 35

100-423P 17-5881 X 2 QTY
2, 5, 6, 
8, 34

100-455P 17-6328 8, 34

100-458P 17-6490 X 2 QTY 3, 8, 35

110-001P
17-5546 Blade & 
Bolt Set*

3, 9, 33

110-016P
17-3620 Blade & 
Bolt Set*

3, 4, 6, 
9, 32

110-017P
17-3620 Blade & 
Bolt Set*

3, 4, 6, 
9, 32

110-026P
17-3234 Blade & 
Bolt Set*

4, 7, 31

110-036P
17-3238 Blade & 
Bolt Set*

3, 5, 6, 7, 
9, 31

110-040P
18-5541 Blade & 
Bolt Set*

10, 36

110-041P
18-5540 Blade & 
Bolt Set*

5, 10, 36

110-043P
18-5549 Blade & 
Bolt Set*

10, 37

110-054P
17-3245 Blade & 
Bolt Set*

8, 32

110-055P
17-3242 Blade & 
Bolt Set*

8, 32

110-058P
17-6490 Blade & 
Bolt Set*

3, 8, 35

110-062P
17-3236 Blade & 
Bolt Set*

3, 4, 7, 
30

110-063P
18-5543 Blade & 
Bolt Set*

5, 10, 37

110-089P
18-5544 Blade & 
Bolt Set*

10, 37

110-095P
18-5540 Blade & 
Bolt Set*

5, 10, 36

110-096P
17-3237 Blade & 
Bolt Set*

4, 31

110-097P
17-5345 Blade & 
Bolt Set*

5, 7, 9, 
33

310-020KP 28-1203 12

320-009P 10-3771 1

Bynorm/Stens to TUFFCUT® Part Number Cross Reference

Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141



QLD: 1300 363 004  |  NSW: 1300 363 005  |  VIC: 1300 760 480  |  TAS: (03) 6391 8058  |  SA: 1300 781 325  |  WA: 1300 307 574

www.tuffcut.com.au
27

Bynorm 
Number

TUFFCUT®  
Number

Page

380-022 Round Line 
(1.6mm x 15m)

32-5519 hex line 
(1.7 mm / .065" x 
15 m )

13

380-023 Round Line 
(2.0mm x 15m)

32-5520 hex line 
(2.0 mm / .080" x 
15 m )

13

380-024 Round Line 
(2.5mm x 10m)

32-5521 hex line 
(2.4 mm / .095" x 
12 m )

13

380-025 Round Line 
(2.75mm x 4m)

32-5522 hex line 
(2.7 mm / .105" x 
9 m )

13

380-030 Round Line 
( 1.6mm x 213m)

32-5529 hex line 
(1.7 mm / .065" x 
184 m )

14

380-031 Round Line 
(2.0mm x 131m)

32-5530 hex line 
(2.0 mm / .080" x 
122 m )

14

380-032 Round Line 
(2.5mm x 76.2m)

32-5531 hex line 
(2.4mm / .095" x 
87m )

14

380-033 Round Line 
(2.75mm x 60.9m)

32-5532 hex line 
(2.7 mm / .105" x 
70 m )

14

380-184P 21-6218 15

380-186P 21-6218 15

380-187P 21-6218 15

380-188P 21-6218 15

380-608 Starline 
(1.6mm x 80m)

32-5524 hex line 
(1.7 mm / .065" x 
92 m )

14

380-609 Starline 
(2.0mm x 50m)

32-5525 hex line 
(2.0 mm / .080" x 
61 m )

14

380-610 Starline 
(2.5mm x 39m)

32-5526 hex line 
(2.4 mm / .095" x 
43 m )

14

380-611 Starline 
(2.75mm x 31m)

32-5527 hex line 
(2.7 mm / .105" x 
35 m )

14

380-622 Starline 
(1.6mm x 26m)

32-5519 hex line 
(1.7 mm / .065" x 
15 m )

13

380-623 Starline 
(2.0mm x 17.5m)

32-5520 hex line 
(2.0 mm / .080" x 
15 m )

13

380-624 Starline 
(2.5mm x 11m)

32-5521 hex line 
(2.4 mm / .095" x 
12 m )

13

B
yn

o
rm

/S
te

n
s to

 T
U

F
F
C

U
T

® P
a
rt N

u
m

b
e
r C

ro
ss R

e
fe

re
n

c
e

Bynorm 
Number

TUFFCUT®  
Number

Page

380-625 Starline 
(2.75mm x 10m)

32-5522 hex line 
(2.7 mm / .105" x 
9 m )

13

380-626 Starline 
(3.0mm x 8.5m)

32-5523 hex line 
(3.3 mm / .130" x 
7 m )

13

380-631 Starline 
(2.0mm x 110m)

32-5530 hex line 
(2.0 mm / .080" x 
122 m )

14

380-632 Starline 
(2.5mm x 73m)

32-5531 hex line 
(2.4 mm / .095" x 
87 m )

14

380-633 Starline 
(2.75mm x 65m)

32-5532 hex line 
(2.7 mm / .105" x 
70 m )

14

386-479P 19-1220 16

390-999 23-5403 12

690-101 29-23414 17

776-01256 48-91VX-56DL 16

777-001 34-6008 21

777-002
34-6005S chamber 
pack Two-Stroke Oil

21

777-003 34-6009 21

777-004 34-6006 21

777-005 34-6001 20

777-006 34-6002 20

777-014 34-6005S 21

777-015 34-6120 20

777-200 34-6184 21

779-011 29-6375 16

779-012 29-6378 16

779-013 29-6381 16

779-015P
48-70504 Files x 
1Pkt & 29-3885 
Handle x1 

16

779-016P
48-70503 Files x 
1Pkt & 29-3885 
Handle x1

16

779-017P
48-70502 Files x 
1Pkt & 29-3885 
Handle x1

16

900-001P 17-5546 3,33

900-016P 17-3620 3,32

Bynorm/Stens to TUFFCUT® Part Number Cross Reference

Bynorm/Stens 
Number

TUFFCUT®  
Number

Page

Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141



QLD: 1300 363 004  |  NSW: 1300 363 005  |  VIC: 1300 760 480  |  TAS: (03) 6391 8058  |  SA: 1300 781 325  |  WA: 1300 307 574

www.tuffcut.com.au
28

Bynorm 
Number

TUFFCUT®  
Number

Page

900-017P 17-3620 6, 32

900-023P 17-5881 6, 34

900-040P 18-5441 10, 36

900-041P 18-5440 10, 36

900-054P 17-3245 8, 32

900-056P 17-3242 8, 32

900-058P 17-6490 3, 8, 35

900-063P 17-3238 5, 7, 9, 31

900-0635HP 17-5696 6, 34

900-070P 17-5345 5, 7, 9, 33

900-084P 18-5543 5, 10, 37

900-089P 18-5544 10, 37

900-096P 17-3237 4, 31

900-097P 17-3234 4, 7, 31

900-099P 17-7667 3, 4, 7, 30

900-103P 17-6374 7, 35

900-255P 17-5883 8, 34

900-418P 17-6402 4, 35

900-423P 17-5881 (2 QTY)
3, 5, 6, 8, 
34

900-455P 17-6328 8, 34

900-458P 17-6490 (2 QTY) 8, 35

910-020KP 28-1203 12

100-043P 18-5449 10, 37

330-095 FUE3831 19, 29

750-026 29-2595 16

Bynorm 
Number

TUFFCUT®  
Number

Page

886-479 19-1220 15

776-056 48-91VX-56DL 16

777-201 34-6184 21

320-032KP 10-7905 (With PreFilter) 1

102-713 10-7907 1

375-364 13-3555 11

120-188 51-639 11

120-311 (12 Pack) 51-639 (Single Filter) 11

615-764 49-5652 11

170-068 42-1074 12

310-018 28-995 12

390-023 23-6572 22

375-BMR6A 12-BMR6A 17

375-BPMR6A 12-BPMR6A 17

375-BPR6ES 12-BPR6ES 17

375-BR2LM 12-BR2LM 17

375-CMR5H 12-CMR5H 17

375-DJ74MP 12-DJ74MP 17

375-CJ7Y 12-CJ74 18

375-RJ19LMMP 12-RJ19LM 18

330-077 FUE6105 19

330-090 FUE7769 20

330-700 34-6796 21

370-028 39-2812 12

Bynorm/Stens to TUFFCUT® Part Number Cross Reference
B

yn
o
rm

/S
te

n
s 

to
 T

U
F
F
C

U
T

®
 P

a
rt

 N
u

m
b

e
r 

C
ro

ss
 R

e
fe

re
n

c
e

Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141



QLD: 1300 363 004  |  NSW: 1300 363 005  |  VIC: 1300 760 480  |  TAS: (03) 6391 8058  |  SA: 1300 781 325  |  WA: 1300 307 574

www.tuffcut.com.au
29

Tu
ffc

u
t

® A
-Z

 R
e
fe

re
n

c
e

TUFFCUT® Catalogue Index Page

Air Filters 1, 2

Alloy Brushcutter Heads 15

Bar & Chain Oil - Chainsaw 21

Blade & Bolt Sets - Domestic Push Mowers 3 – 9

Blade & Bolt Sets - Ride Ons & Slashers 10

Blades - Silhouettes, Actual size blade images 30 – 37

Boot Protectors 22

Bottle - Fuel Mixing 21

Brushcutter Heads 15 

Brushcutter Heads & Knobs 15

Bulb - Primer, Trimmer 11

Bump Feed Nylon Heads 15

Carburettor Parts - Lawn mower 11

Carburettor Parts - Trimmer 11

Chain Loops - Chainsaw 16

Chainsaw Files 16

Chainsaw Sharpener 16

Chainsaw Tools 16, 17

Combination Spanners - Chainsaw 17

Covers - Spark Plug, Lawn Mower 16

Edger Blades 11

EZ Reacher - Pick Up Tool 23

Face Shield & Ear Muff Kit 22

File Handle - Chainsaw 16

Filing Guides 16

Filter - Fuel - Lawn mower 11

Four Stroke Oil 20

Fuel Cans - Metal 18

Fuel Cans - Plastic 18, 19 , 23

Fuel Filter - Lawn mower 11

TUFFCUT® Catalogue Index Page

Fuel Filters - Trimmer 11

Fuel Mixing Bottle. 21

Fuel Pick Up Hose - Trimmer 11

Fuel Spout - Scepter 19

Fuel Tap & Hose Kit - Lawn mower 11

Funnel Set - Plastic 19

Handles - Starter, Lawn mower 12

Inner Tubes 12

Jerry Cans - Plastic 18 — 19, 29

Lubricants 20 — 21

Maul - Wood splitter 22

Mesh Visor and Ear Muff Kit 22

Metal Fuel Containers. 18

Nylon Line 13, 14

Oil - Chain & Bar 21

Oil - Two Stroke 21

Oil - Four Stroke 20

Overboots 22

Pick Up Tool - EZ Reacher 23

Plastic Fuel Containers 18, 19, 29

Pneumatic Tubes 12

Primer Bulb - Trimmer 11

Quick Find Images - Mower Blades 30 – 37

Ride On & Slasher Blade Sets 10

Rope - Starter, Lawn mower 12

Safety Equipment 22

Scepter Fuel Containers 18, 19, 29

Spanner - Spark Plugs 16 – 17

Mower Wheels 12

TUFFCUT® A-Z Reference

Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141



QLD: 1300 363 004  |  NSW: 1300 363 005  |  VIC: 1300 760 480  |  TAS: (03) 6391 8058  |  SA: 1300 781 325  |  WA: 1300 307 574

www.tuffcut.com.au
30

Homelite edger blade (Page 11)
E200 & PSE300 edger models

Echo edger blade (Page 11)
Ryobi edger models: LE720R
Stihl: FC72 / FC74 trimmers (edger)
Shindaiwa: Selected models

Length: 8 3/4" (222 mm)
Width: 2" (50 mm)
Hole: 1" (25 mm)

Length: 7 11/16" (195 mm)
Width: 2" (50 mm)
Hole: 1" (25 mm)

Cox 21" cut  (Page 3)
Jetfast / Supa-Swift 21" cut  (Page 4)
Supa-Swift / Jetfast 21" cut  (Page 7)
Flat blade with domed bolt hole.
Length: 5 5/16" (135 mm)
Width: 2" (50 mm)
Hole: " (16 mm)

17-766713-544513-3555

Blade lengths are measured from
centre of bolt hole to tip of blade.

Sit the blade on top of the 
drawing to identify your blade.

M
o
w

e
r 

B
la

d
e
 Q

u
ic

k
 F

in
d

 S
e
c
ti

o
n

Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141



QLD: 1300 363 004  |  NSW: 1300 363 005  |  VIC: 1300 760 480  |  TAS: (03) 6391 8058  |  SA: 1300 781 325  |  WA: 1300 307 574

www.tuffcut.com.au
31

Masport / Morrison 18" cut  (Page 4)
Flat blade with flute.

Length: 4" (101 mm)
Width: 1 ¾" (44 mm)
Hole: ½" (13 mm)

17-3237

Cox 18" cut  (Page 3)
Rover 18" and 20" cut  (Page 5, 6)
Stihl / Viking 18" cut  (Page 7, 9)
Flat blade with flute.

Length: 3 ¾" (95 mm)
Width: 1 ½" (38 mm)
Hole: ½" (13 mm) 

17-3238 & 17-3238/4

Jetfast / Supa-Swift 18" cut  (Page 4)
Supa-Swift / Jetfast 18" cut  (Page 7)

Length: 3 ½" (89 mm)
Width: 1 ¾" (44 mm)
Hole: ½" (13 mm)

17-3234

Blade lengths are measured from
centre of bolt hole to tip of blade.

Flat blade with formed flute.

Sit the blade on top of the 
drawing to identify your blade.

M
o
w

e
r B

la
d

e
 Q

u
ic

k
 F

in
d

 S
e
c
tio

n

Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141



QLD: 1300 363 004  |  NSW: 1300 363 005  |  VIC: 1300 760 480  |  TAS: (03) 6391 8058  |  SA: 1300 781 325  |  WA: 1300 307 574

www.tuffcut.com.au
32

Victa 18" cut  (Page 8)
Flat blade with high flute and domed bolt hole.

Length: 3 ¾" (96 mm)
Width: 1 ¾" (44 mm)
Hole: " (14 mm)

Victa (Utility)  (Page 8)
Flat blade with domed bolt hole.

Length: 4" (101 mm)
Width: 1 ½" (38 mm)
Hole: " (14 mm) 

M
o
w

e
r 

B
la

d
e
 Q

u
ic

k
 F

in
d

 S
e
c
ti

o
n

GMC  (Page 3)
Honda 19" and 21" cut  (Page 4)
Rover 18" cut  (Page 6)
World Mowers 18", 20" and 22" cut  (Page 9)
Stepped and fluted blade.

Length: 4 " (124 mm)
Width: 1 ¾" (44 mm)
Hole: " (16 mm)

17-3620

17-3245

17-3242

Blade lengths are measured from
centre of bolt hole to tip of blade.

Sit the blade on top of the 
drawing to identify your blade.

Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141



QLD: 1300 363 004  |  NSW: 1300 363 005  |  VIC: 1300 760 480  |  TAS: (03) 6391 8058  |  SA: 1300 781 325  |  WA: 1300 307 574

www.tuffcut.com.au
33

Length: 4 ¼" (107 mm)
Width: 1 ¾"" (44 mm)
Hole: " (14 mm)

Masport / Morrison 18" cut  (Page 5)
Stihl - Viking 18" cut  (Page 7, 9)
Stepped and fluted blade with domed bolt hole.

Length: 3 ¾" (95 mm)
Width: 1 ¾" (44 mm)
Hole: ½" (13 mm)

Flymo 19" cut  (Page 3)
Weedeater / Flymo / Electrolux 19" cut  (Page 9)
Flat blade with flute and domed bolt hole.

M
o
w

e
r B

la
d

e
 Q

u
ic

k
 F

in
d

 S
e
c
tio

n

17-5546

17-5345

Blade lengths are measured from
centre of bolt hole to tip of blade.

Rockwell & Ross blade and bolt set  (Page 9)
Stepped and fluted blade.

Length: 5.4" (138 mm)
Width: 1.7" (44 mm)
Hole: 0.62" (16 mm)

17-7652

Sit the blade on top of the 
drawing to identify your blade.

Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141



QLD: 1300 363 004  |  NSW: 1300 363 005  |  VIC: 1300 760 480  |  TAS: (03) 6391 8058  |  SA: 1300 781 325  |  WA: 1300 307 574

www.tuffcut.com.au
34

17-5883 (1 pair packet)
17-6328 (2 pair packet)

Length: 3 ¾" (95 mm)
Width: 2 ¼" (57 mm)
Hole:: " (14 mm) 

Bushranger 18" and 21" cut  (Page 2)
MTD / Yardman 18" and 21" cut  (Page 5)
Stihl / Viking 18" and 21" cut  (Page 6, 8)
Flat blade with a domed bolt hole and formed flute.

Length: 3 ½" (89 mm)
Width: 2" (50 mm)
Hole: ½" (13 mm)

Blade lengths are measured from
centre of bolt hole to tip of blade.

Victa 18" cut  (Page 8)
Heavy duty high flute blades with domed offset bolt 
hole. 

17-5881

Rover 18" and 20" cut  (Page 6)
Flat blade with flute and offset hole.

Length: 3 ¾" (95 mm)
Width: 2" (50 mm)
Hole: ½" (13 mm)

17-5696

Sit the blade on top of the 
drawing to identify your blade.

M
o
w

e
r 

B
la

d
e
 Q

u
ic

k
 F

in
d

 S
e
c
ti

o
n

Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141



QLD: 1300 363 004  |  NSW: 1300 363 005  |  VIC: 1300 760 480  |  TAS: (03) 6391 8058  |  SA: 1300 781 325  |  WA: 1300 307 574

www.tuffcut.com.au
35

Talon 19" cut  (Page 7)
Flat blade with flute and offset hole.

Length: 3 ¾" (95 mm)
Width: 2" (50 mm)
Hole: ½" (13 mm)

Blade lengths are measured from
centre of bolt hole to tip of blade.

17-6374

Honda 21" cut  (Page 4)
One pair stepped and fluted blades and one 
pair stepped and high fluted blades.

Length: 6" (152 mm)
Width: 2" (50 mm)
Hole: " (16 mm)

17-6402

Falcon 20" cut  (Page 3)
Victa 19" cut  (Page 8)
Stepped and fluted blade with domed 
bolt hole.

Length: 4 ¾" (121 mm)
Width: 1 ¾" (44 mm)
Hole: " (14 mm)

17-6490

Sit the blade on top of the 
drawing to identify your blade. M

o
w

e
r B

la
d

e
 Q

u
ic

k
 F

in
d

 S
e
c
tio

n

Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141



QLD: 1300 363 004  |  NSW: 1300 363 005  |  VIC: 1300 760 480  |  TAS: (03) 6391 8058  |  SA: 1300 781 325  |  WA: 1300 307 574

www.tuffcut.com.au
36

18-5540
Masport 21" cut (Page 5)
Rover 30" and 38" cut (Page 10)

Flat and fluted right hand cut blades.

18-5541
Rover 30" and 38" cut (Page 10)

Flat blades, no flute, right hand cut.

Length: 5 ½" (140 mm)

Width: 2" (50 mm)

Hole: ½" (13 mm)

Length: 5 ½" (140 mm)

Width: 2" (50 mm)

Hole: ½" (13 mm)

Sanli 18" cut  (Page 6)
Flat blade with flute and domed bolt hole.

Length: 4 " (121mm)
Width: 2" (50 mm)
Hole: " (15 mm)

17-7437

Blade lengths are measured from
centre of bolt hole to tip of blade.

Sit the blade on top of the 
drawing to identify your blade.

M
o
w

e
r 

B
la

d
e
 Q

u
ic

k
 F

in
d

 S
e
c
ti

o
n

Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141



QLD: 1300 363 004  |  NSW: 1300 363 005  |  VIC: 1300 760 480  |  TAS: (03) 6391 8058  |  SA: 1300 781 325  |  WA: 1300 307 574

www.tuffcut.com.au
37

18-5543
MTD 19" and 21" cut (Page 5)
Jetfast / Supa-Swift 24" cut (Page 10)

Stepped and high fluted,  

right hand cut.

Length: 5 " (150 mm)

Width: 2" (50 mm)

Hole: ½" (13 mm)

Blade lengths are measured from
centre of bolt hole to tip of blade.

18-5544
Cox 32" cut (Page 10)

Stepped and high fluted, right  

hand cut.

Length: 7 ¾" (198 mm)

Width:  2" (50 mm)

Hole: ½" (13 mm)

18-5549
Cox 25", 28" and 38" cut (Page 10)

Standard duty stepped and fluted, 

right hand cut.

Length: 5 " (136 mm)

Width: 1 " (47 mm)

Hole: ½" (13 mm)

Sit the blade on top of the 
drawing to identify your blade.

M
o
w

e
r B

la
d

e
 Q

u
ic

k
 F

in
d

 S
e
c
tio

n

Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141



QLD: 1300 363 004  |  NSW: 1300 363 005  |  VIC: 1300 760 480  |  TAS: (03) 6391 8058  |  SA: 1300 781 352  |  WA: 1300 307 574

www.tuffcut.com.au
38

TUFFCUT® DIRECT BANKING DETAILS:
Account name: Roy Gripske and Sons Pty. Ltd.
Bank: ANZ, Kippa-Ring, QLD
BSB: 014 228
Account Number: 377 795 376 
Reference: Please use your account code or invoice number as the reference. We also accept credit cards (MasterCard and Visa).

Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

The TUFFCUT® wordmark is a registered trademark of Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd.

Roy Gripske and Sons shall not be liable for technical or editorial errors or omissions contained herein, nor for incidental or consequential damages 
resulting from furnishing this material. The information is provided "as is" and is subject to change without prior notice. Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd.
reserves the right to change product specifications and descriptions contained within, and further, to revise the content of this document at any time 
without prior notice.

All other company, product and service names mentioned herein are trademarks, registered trademarks or service marks of their  
respective owners.

No part of this document may be reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical, including photocopying, recording 
or storing in a retrieval system, or translated into any language in any form without prior written permission of Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd.

Notes

Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141



QLD: 1300 363 004  |  NSW: 1300 363 005  |  VIC: 1300 760 480  |  TAS: (03) 6391 8058  |  SA: 1300 781 352 |  WA: 1300 307 574

www.tuffcut.com.au
39

Prices and Freight Charges 
Prices are subject to change without notice. Please check your invoice or packing slip upon receipt. All prices are wholesale trade prices and are subject to 

10% GST. There is no minimum order restriction, although orders under $150 are subject to packing and freight charges. A minimum freight charge of $12.00 

for Metro and Near Country Areas, or $16.00 for Country Areas will be charged on all invoices. Certain larger, bulky or special purchase items will attract 

freight charges and insurance costs outside of the normal freight terms determined by the actual cost to ship the goods ordered. Roy Gripske and Sons Pty. 

Ltd. reserves the right to make changes to the freight policy at any time and without notice. Customers with a receiver pays freight arrangement will also be 

liable for a packing and administration charge where the order value is less than $150. Air freight and special delivery requirements will be charged separately.

Part Numbers
Please use TUFFCUT® part numbers when placing your orders, so that your order receives priority attention. If you require part identification assistance, 

a good description of the part or another supplier’s part number will enable us to help you to choose the right part for the job. All original equipment 

manufacturers’ names, photographs and part numbers are used for identification purposes only, and we in no way imply that our products are original parts.

Goods and Services Tax (GST)
All parts and services supplied by Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. are subject to a GST of 10%. A compliant tax invoice will be issued showing total excluding 

GST, total GST and total including GST for every sale and supply of goods.

Claims for Shortages
Order discrepancies must be reported as soon as you become aware of the discrepancy following the receipt of goods. Claims relating to shortages will 

not be recognised after 7 days of goods receipt. Roy Gripske and Sons Pty. Ltd. takes all necessary care in the packing of goods, and we will replace any 

item which we find was not originally supplied and only following a process of internal investigation. However, upon leaving our warehouse, the goods are 

the responsibility of the purchaser, irrespective of who arranges transport. Therefore, where shortages have occurred in transit, all claims for loss or damage 

must be made on the carriers at the delivery end and your known insurance company. All orders are usually despatched within 24 hours of receiving the 

order. If you do not receive your order in a reasonable timeframe, please check with us to confirm despatch details.

Return of Goods / Warranty
If an item has been supplied incorrectly or is faulty, you must notify us upon receipt of your order to advise of any discrepancies. We will arrange for a credit 

to be raised on your behalf. Under no circumstances will goods be supplied at no charge. All goods must be forwarded to the warehouse where purchased 

within 20 days and must be in the original packaging and must be in good condition. Goods returned without any valid reason are subject to a restocking 

fee of 20% of their value (minimum $5 charge). Goods returned for warranty must be accompanied by a completed Warranty Claim form. Warranty will only 

be paid on replacement part value (once verified faulty). Please also note – we can only provide warranty assistance on the replacement engines that we 

sell. All other warranty is handled by the OEM. For goods specially procured, there will be no credit allowable. Please Note: Special order products are not 

returnable, nor can they be cancelled after shipment from vendor. All claims made after 20 days are by negotiation. Definitely NO CREDIT after 60 days. The 

customer acknowledges that the ownership of the goods supplied does not pass to the purchaser until payment is made in full to Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. 

Ltd. The customer accepts the goods as Bailee only pending payment and authorises Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. to enter the premises to remove the 

goods for resale, if payment is not supplied within supplier’s trading terms. The customer may sell the goods in the course of their business on the condition 

that it holds the proceeds in trust for Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. until payment is made to the supplier.

Terms of Trading
1. �We offer our approved account holders interest free terms and require payment strictly by the last trading day of the month following the statement (e.g. 

statement date 30th June will require payment no later than the last trading day in July). Overdue accounts will be placed on “No Supply” status until 

paid. Should the account remain outstanding for longer than 30 days after the payment due date, a 2% account-keeping fee per month (on the overdue 

amount) will be applied directly to the account.

2. �All prices are subject to compliance with terms of payment.

3. �Conditions of Sale – 1. The ownership of any goods sold by the seller and delivered to the purchaser will be transferred to the purchaser when the purchaser 

has made payment in full for all goods and all that is owing to the seller no matter on what grounds. 2. In the event of payment for goods becoming overdue 

or other default, the seller may recover and resell the goods. 3. The seller by its employees or agents may enter the purchaser’s premises for the purpose 

of recovering possession of the goods in the event of payments for the goods becoming overdue or other default. 4. Payment for the goods shall become 

due immediately upon the commencement of any act or proceeding in which the purchaser’s solvency is involved. 5. The purchaser has the right to sell 

the goods to third parties in the ordinary course of business. 6. Goods specially procured, no returns allowable. Please Note: Special order products are 

not returnable, nor can they be cancelled after shipment from vendor. 7. Goods returned for credit will be subject to handling charges of 20% (minimum 

$5.00 charge). 8. Credit after 20 days will be by negotiation only. 9. Invoice number must be supplied before the credit will be considered. 10. Any returns 

must be in original packaging and unused. 11. Prices are subject to change without notice. 12. Charge Terms: Net 30 Days from statement. Payment of 

this debit is due at our registered office. 13. Cash Sale: No refund will be given without the invoice being produced. 14. Prices are ex-warehouse, packing 

and/or freight extra. 15. Warranty: All warranty replacement goods will be invoiced at time of despatch and normal payment terms apply. A credit will be 

raised upon acceptance from manufacturer or distributor responsible for granting warranty after receiving warranty claim form and return of goods.

TUFFCUT® Quality Power Equipment Spare Parts Catalogue 2017 Terms and Conditions

Insurance of all Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. Products
Products sold by TUFFCUT® / Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. are covered by a multiple comprehensive liability insurance to 
the value of $20,000,000.00 which includes coverage of personal injury and property damage in line with other reputable 

manufacturing firms. A copy of our policy is available on request.

Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141



www.tuffcut.com.au
QLD: 1300 363 004  |  NSW: 1300 363 005  |  VIC: 1300 760 480  |  TAS: (03) 6391 8058  |  SA: 1300 781 352  |  WA: 1300 307 574

HIGH QUALITY PRODUCTS DESIGNED FOR OUR TOUGH AUSTRALIAN CONDITIONS 

All original equipment, manufacturer’s names and part numbers 
and photographs or drawings of their products are used for 
identification purposes only, and, unless otherwise expressly 
stated, our products are not original equipment manufacturer’s 
parts.  All products advertised were in reasonable quantities at the 
date of printing. Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. will do everything 

possible to maintain stock of product advertised, but cannot 
be responsible for product out of stock at time of ordering, or through any other 
circumstances beyond the control of Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. E & O.E. 

Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. shall not be liable for technical or editorial errors or 
omissions contained herein, nor for incidental or consequential damages resulting 
from furnishing this material. The information is provided “as is” without warranty of 
any kind and is subject to change without notice. Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. also 
reserves the right to revise the content at any time without prior notice.   
     

www.tuffcut.com.au

VIC WAREHOUSE
Ph: 1300 760 480
Fax Freecall: 1800 220 582
Email: sparesvic@rgs.com.au

WA WAREHOUSE
Ph: 1300 307 574
Fax Freecall: 1800 023 888
Email: spareswa@rgs.com.au

SA WAREHOUSE
Ph: 1300 781 352
Fax Freecall: 1800 453 352
Email: sparessa@rgs.com.au

TAS WAREHOUSE
Ph:   (03) 6391 8058
Fax: (03) 6391 8410
Email: sparestas@rgs.com.au

NSW WAREHOUSE
Ph: 1300 363 005
Fax Freecall: 1800 640 366
Email: sparesnsw@rgs.com.au

QLD WAREHOUSE
Ph: 1300 363 004
Fax Freecall: 1800 636 973
Email:  sparesqld@rgs.com.au

Copyright © 2017 Roy Gripske & Sons Pty. Ltd. All Rights Reserved. #141


